Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=ETXAILURGNZAT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

PLK-G4030R

PLK-G6030R

B X CONTENTS Page

4 & % FE CONSITUGHON -+ ++##==rsrreesrsrmeeasnmeseeissreseasreeesinseeeeanneaeeas 1
A K B R (1) ATnbed &ifs A0CESSOMEs (1)« - s srrsrrsemrersrmmreaiaiaiianss 2
A O B R (2)  AMDbed &S G00ESSOMES (2 )« rwrrrrrrrersrara st 4
|£| A K B R (8) AMDbed & it B00ESSONES (3 ):crcrrrrerresraare e 6
B8N M M (1) Sewingmechanism (1):----rermmeeam e 8
B8V M M (2)  Sewingmechanism (2):- s 10
O X # M (1) Presserbarlfing mechanism (1)-ssreersresemmirsmsarinns 12
h # X M M (2)  Presserbarifing mechanism (2):- - eeorsseemrsacnnnnnes 14
$ 8 U  #8  Thread timming mechanism -« s-s-seresersmsmmsaminsnsn 16
X—YF—TJLHEHEE (1)  XYiable MEChaniSm (1 ) ++-sererseersersrseemermnmesinensrsineennns 18
X—YF—TILHEHE (2) XY table MEChANISM (2 )¢+ e srrsersrsseaeasrasaisaiaieiinnin. 20
b O Z HE B WWOrK hoIder MEChENISI *+«+-++r===sssrreesssrreeassrneeanireeeaiaaeeas 2
T A IS — A M WIermEchNSm -reereeeeeeeeereesssseeeeeeee e 24
IE 0@ i 1 HE Ol lUbHICAtON MEChANISI -+ ++++==srreeeerrreeearsreeesaisieeesasineeann, 2%
@ [ B. & B &  Cable component & Pneumatic control unit = ===xxxessrreeeesreneeeeees 28
@ F o T gL B R TobIe & SN e e eeeee e e e e e e e 30
i+ = FL AGESSOIIES <= reeeseeremerermmmmeeaaemeeeaiee e s e ae e e e e e 32
A T L3 2 I8 — U Oplion partsr e 34

% =TT T 36

P-262 201503




fMma—FDREEFRK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ER&HI—FI(ZDLVT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BmzEXENAEE L. Bima—FEEMo <230,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— IS
Sewing machine parts
— HIERS
Sewing machine model
— 34 — {4k — R4
Model No. Specification Description

| | L
_ﬁrl. = ™ L]
(Standai‘zdngarts) M A 7N
(1 2) ® 4 (5) (6) M (8) ©)
H3E O
(Commarns) (M| 9

] ] [ ]

(1) #R(2) f

— Specification(1) “—— Specification(2) “— Description

H@E/NE G
— Common parts

SV
— Sewing machine parts
15“ — PLK-G %%
Example PLK-G Series
— PLK-G4030R — (EAE — ARYALH
Standard Slide plate

(e ) IMJ|HJ[4 [ 1][A][O][4]]7]|O

Standard Parts
m (2) (3) €] (5 (6) @) (8) (9)

(BErmasy M |19 |10 4 (1 ][2]0[3]]7

Common Parts

ST Ma RS PFRKY
— Screw size M4 = Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. EBEYI—5IZDL T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—IJHIC* BS0HLMEAIT. IR, TEGENDEEREAHYET DT, TIXDRICEISERORRKD
HEBSLEDETIEIIZEL,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

TR OVWTOHBRRIL. ZOEBRLSRADIERASN-EERRZRLET,
WS TRAICO=D5E L. EBEOBENTHONDO . HHDEELSNDIRET
FERASNTLDIEELHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



EREK

©
o
©
3
(2}
c
o
=
o
O

N[
v
141
%

EEET

VUE
Sewing machine head

-~
-~
-~

T

Table & stand

CONSTRUCTION
BRIV
Operation panel
7_—_

;E.‘T'g

Control box

TIRRAYF

Foot switch

—Ciﬁlﬂ\f:bi?o

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.

WER G (T A TR T A LT EFE A, EUM

&

FELTLV

: FigNo.DE

E

It can be supplied with the whole component.

PLK-G4030R/G6030R



7. N7.:STEAQH)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

143

e 121 122

12 113

DHBF TN TVET,

Remarks ) The parts which Fig.No.146 has installed only when needed.

~

¥ FigNo 146X ERIZ A




[BIARAFRR1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

=

Fig % &&a—F m A Desctription Amt. Req.
no. Mod Parts no. g g
23
+ B 101 MH10A0830 AR FaGe GOVEr: -+ rrrrrersenrenesaeaneenenas 1 1
Y B 102 MH10A0691 B ARG R Gasket = rrrrrrrrrrr it 1 1
B 103 M91054004 SW—PW7°5'\7”H"\‘$“/\‘ MAXE -+ rreereennrenns Scorew MAXE8 - srrrrrrrreninneiiannnnn,s 23 23
Y B 104 MH40S0742 L e LR R COvVer - s rrresrnaratnn st 1 1
Y% B 105 M91304080 Thty D13 r e Rubber plug @ 13-+ errrremarnneninin. 1 1
Y B 106 M91182080 Thty D118 e Rubber plug @ 11.8--+-rxrrmrmrmernnenans 3 3
B 107 M91333004 SW-PW7 IT4FA LY MEX16---rernrnrnes Screw MBXT6-rvemrrrrrrrnnnnnenasennnns 7 7
B 108 M90909003  TILETHY 9/B4(40IKE- -« - v - vveenennss Screw 9/64(40)X6- -« -+ vrrrurranne e 11
B 109 M96008017 BITAVIYE MBX10- - v v vreermereeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10: === -x=reereerens 1 1
B 110 MH27A0361 73'71]?‘ .................................... Latch-=-srrrrrrreeeeeee 1 1
B 111 MH27A0420 TF A e Plat@r= -+ rrrrrrmeerrien i 1 1
B 1 12 MH27A0650 n_l/|‘}}~/7' ................................. Knurled knobs ............................. ‘I ‘I
B 113 MO0906003  WIETHY 9/64(A0)X3.2+ v +rvnvrvrvrnnnens Screw 9/64(40)X3.2-+x v rrrrrr e 2 2
B 114 MH51A0339 BN — e Hook cover- - rrerrrmmerreeneninnnnnnnn, 1 1
¥r B 115 MH10A0181 ARTFUFA oo Thread guide- === = rrrrrrrmremeamenrean. 1 1
B 116 M91011004 D TFRATFA RS MAXKG-+ v vvrerrmreaneaneann, Sorew MAXG:--r-r-rrrremrrrrrreeenraaes i 1
B 117 MH51A0359 AN =B AN BB Cover guide left---r--rrrrrrerrariraes 1 1
B 118 MH51A1359 AN =N 3 Cover guide right--«-= s rermcmrerrannes 1 1
B 119 M95005017 TITAVIb MEXT0rr v Safety socket bolt MEX10- -+ -evcnnne 6 6
B 120 ME20A0352 FYRAT— e Set collar= - rrrrrremer i 2 2
B 121 MH51A0454 D B L LR Shafterrrrrrrrrrreerianeianeasnereeaaes 1 1
B 122 M90823050 N EY R R G Washer 8- -crrrrrrrrereinieiaiiinenneas, 2 2
B 123 MH41A0339 7]/\“—(71) ................................. Cover (front) - --rsrrmrrrernenniii 1 *
B 123 MH61A0339 BN —(QL) e ve e Cover (front)- === rrrerrereramieneiaan, * 1
Y B 124 MH40A1339 AN —(Fh) e e Cover (middle) -  rrerrmrrerennnnnn 1 *
% B 124 MH60A1339 AN =(Fh) e Cover (middlg)-----rrrrrmermmrnaana, & 1
+* B 125 MH40A3339 AN =YY e Cover (rear) - rrrrrrrmmerenneenaanns 1 *
+* B 125 MH60A2339 BN =YY Cover (rear) - rrrrrremmnernnocnnniannn. % 1
Y B 126 MH40A2339 73,\“_ ..................................... COVer " " s aa i 1 1
+ B 127 MH40A 1849 =N =Y Motor cover Y-rsrrrrereeennserseeseeannns 1 1
% B 128 MH40A0500 B Plug: =« = - orrerrrra e 2 2
% B 129 MH40A 1476 AN = e SpACEr -t e 1 1
B 130 M91400010 PHIRY MAXG - ovrrrrrr e Screw MAXG s rrrrrrrarrrrnrennnerannns 2 2
Y B 131 MH40A0849 N G MOtor GOvVer X« -« rrrrerrermrarneneamnnen 1 1
B 132 M90403036 HFRY MAXGe w v v emrrrrere e Sorew MAX8 - -rrrrrrrremrrrar s 28 38
+ B 133 M94007099 FAOUY)YT AB=BN -+ vvrremeae e Nylon clip AB—BN -+« -r-crrrarmenreacans 6 6
+ B 134 MH40S0339 T=LY 37 AN = (O R T T 1 1
% B 135 MHA40ATE20 LA YYYT - v e e Holder- - =« == rneneemmemaeeeene e 11
+ B 136 M99002047 e e Nut:===-+ A e 1 1
% B 137 MH40A0601 F U N UMY AR e Bracket - =sssrrrrrrerrcnniinniiaeaanaan,s 1 1
% B 138 MH40A0750 e Ny A EE R R R P PP PP Cable bushing= == - srsrrearerneinaa.. 1 1
B 139 M90443037 SW-MW7 54 FA LY MAXT0 - cvvvrnrnnn Screw MAX10 s rrrrerriernneninnnnnn., 2 2
Y B 140 MH27A1849 :/1:/“.7{_1)11],\*_ ............................ Main shaft motor cover-- ===+ ressreaneens 1 1
% B 141 MH40A0397 VsV A PP Cushion-= == rrrrrrme e 1 1
% B 142 M91910080 RV (b L LR R Rubber plug ¢ L R L 2 2
B 143 MH51A0472 AR B e Slide plate--- - r-rrrmrrerrrarra s 1 1
* B 144 MO0605010  H5%Y" 3/32(56)X2.87 -+ rxrevrrernrrneee Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ + -+ rrrrrrrrananns 2 2
B 145 MSO02A1101 ,\IJ?j—,{l;l .................................. Needle plate-- =« = srerrreernaeniees 1 1
Y B 146 MS01A1476 AN —H SpaACEr -ttt 1 1
B 147 M90990002 ETRY MAXG v vrerr e Screw MAX8 v rrrrrrrrnsnnnsnrs e eanenaes 6 6
B 148 M90856004 D IUAFA LY MBXG- v v mmermmmeeeeen s Screw M3XB -« - -rrrmerrrcnmrecnaa e 1 1
B 149 MH27A1650 l]—|/‘7|‘/7“ ................................. Knurled knobsg=== = ssrremesrennnennnann, 1 1
B 150 MH41A1339 "/'\‘7”]/\*— ................................ Shaft COver=- = rrrrrrrrrssannnnaraas 1 1

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 3 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



AR R2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)




[CIARMABE &(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

=
Fig % &&a—F m A Desctription Amt. Rea.
no. Mod Parts no. g g
g 8
C 101 MH41A0470 AN G e Slide plate: ==+ =r=srrrrmrrereeiaenanaanns 1 *
C 101 MH61A0470 7«\“[},{[}1 ................................... Slide plate=-= == rrrerrrrrrreiiie * 1
C 102 M90990002 ta;f,:/“ MAXB: +rrrrrreeennsnnncrnscnaeenans Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrmrrnrnnnsnreiannnes 30 42
Y C 103 ME40A0429 BHIHFH (R ererrre e Bracket (Jeft) -« - rrrererrrnrcnniian, 2 *
Y C 104 ME40A0758 TG R Bracket - -«rreerrrerreetanriianiiniinnns 3 3
C 105 M90511050 B R G Washer 5eeevrrrrrr ittt 37 69
C 106 M95005017 BITAVTYE MBX10- v rerreevre e Safety socket bolt MOX10---=--vrrvrreeres 26 49
C 107 MH41A0799 ;I;;\:a-j,fl); .................................. Stiffening plate- -« - -rrrerrreiien 1 *
Y C 107 ME60A0799 e Ly P g R R Stiffening plate----- - rrrmrrai i * 1
C 108 M94001017  HIFAYHIb MAXTO: - -evmmrmeeeeeeeen Safety socket bolt MAX10: === -x-xrereeess 2 6
C 109 M90421050 R R Gerre e Washer 4-----r-rrrrrrrrmmrmanaanaaaeeans 4 6
Y C 110 MB62A4601 N DL CE R D Adapter--- rerrrrrraa 2 2
s C 111 ME40A1429 BHIHFH GF) e Bracket (right)- - == x-r-rrerorerrnrrnanes 2
% C 112 MA35A0361 LA ARy e L-type bracket: -+ -rrericerariian 4 *
C 113 M95002017  £IFAYHYb MBX12:-wrererererereeeeness Safety socket bolt MBEX12:-= -« -xxxreresess 8 22
% C 114 MEG0A0429 ﬂ‘*fl}]‘}“T (t?ﬂ'J) ........................... Bracket (Jeft)--«--rrrrrrmrermrinn * 1
% C 115 MABOAO0601 HHIMYFLD (EGY) e evrr e Bracket (Jeft)-«rerrererrrmeronnenaans * 1
Y C 116 MAZ20A0361 LA AN Y v L-type bracket:==-- s srrariaraan * 3
% C 117 MAGB0OA5426 YHIhts (t’f‘)) ........................... Bracket (Jeft)-«--rrrerrrmricnnainenn, * 2
% C 118 MAB0A4426 BHIHFS EF) oo Bracket (right)- - --or-rrrrormrrerieaanns * 1
* C 119 MEG60A1429 BHIHFS EF) oo Bracket (right)--------rrrroreraerareanns * 1
% C 120 MEG60A2429 BHIHFH GF)eeeerrei e Bracket (right)- == --r-crrrermrmerareanns * 1
% C 121 ME60A0361 LA Al e L-type bracket==: - =t srrmriariaian, * 1
% C 122 MABOA1601 BHTMIFA (FF) oo Bracket (right)- - == - s-rrerorerrnrnaanes * 1
% C 123 ME60A1361 LA ARy e L-type bracket:----r-rrerceriaria * 2
s C 124 ME60A3429 BHIHFH v Bracket -« -rsrerrrrrreiiiaiiiii * 2
¥r C 125 MH40A0604 Poye e Handle:------r===rrrrerreemmnmnnneeenannn. 1 1
+ C 126 MH40A 1601 IR R e Panel bracket-==--  rrrrrereanniinneannnn, 1
C 127 M91062004 p-lj-a*:/' MAXT0 + v rrrrmrrnerenaensaianenas Screw MAX10 srerrrrererninneianeanenes 2 2
C 128 M90302036 FFARIRY MBXG - vererr et Screw M3XG  rrrerrrremerrrarennernnns 36 36
C 129 M90402037 p{j-a*:/' MAXEB -+ rrrrriner e Screw MAX8 - -rrerrrrrener i, 8
C 130 M95053021 D‘yj]/;y-}-\y;\-_;h')w MBEXE-rrrerrrrnnsrrnnnenes Socket bolt MEXG- - rerrrrerereennreeanss 2 2
¥ C 131 MH40A3476 AN =Ff e e Spacer: et Merarerateraieanen PR 1
% C 132 MH40A0166 TP HoOOK: " " rerrrmme ettt 1 1
% C 133 MH40A0595 ez C R R PP PR PP TP Top panel-=r =rrrrrroriear s 1 1
C 134 M90990002 t-:,*:/“ MAXG: +rrrrrnennesiae s Screw MAX8 - +rrrrremrenrriineeian., 4 4
% C 135 MH40A0565 AT Y INFS S I Snap fastener---- - - oo 1 1
+ C 136 MH40A0620 RIA Gy e Holder -+ rrrrremmrerensnsenneennannnnn. 2
% C 137 MH40A2601 NGB e Bracket ==+ rrrrrrmerrminnniinniiianian, 2 2
C 138 M94001021 AYAITFIFR b MAXG- - v vvveereeeeennnnns Socket bolt M4XG: - --=rrmrrerrerreereene 12 12
% C 139 MH40A1958 L=l -rcvvercesere s eeeeee Rail (Upper)- - == resrrmrrr e 2 2
Y C 140 MH40A2958 xa,ﬂ;‘b_”’ ................................ Slide rajl-==rr=rrrrrerrrran i 2 2
% C 141 MH40A0958 |/—}|/:/7 ................................... Rail (Iower) ............................... 2 2
Y C 142 MH40A0809 [ R PR Roller catghr s rrrrrrrrenrnnneiannnns 2 2
Y C 143 MH40A0770 INRIATI YA =R e Bage: - cscrtrrraaanianntatttaaiaaonnas 1 1
Y C 144 MH40A3601 AN IYN =AM G et Base brackel- - - sserrnmrrerraaninaanas 1 1
C 145 M90511050 57]*;\—_41*)]'?\ Bertas i Washer 5eeevrrrrrrr it 3 3
C 146 M90511056 BITAVTYR MBXB v vervrrreereeeee Safety socket bolt MoX8« - -rerrrerrereen 3 3

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 5] PLK-G4030R/G6030R



D] A{RBIR(3)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

124~
125—]
126
1271
(127)_

|
109 128~

&

|
téu@ S
i}

00

b

106 110
@/‘/ 129
107 0 E——E I
| A |
J(!) A 111
108 iy 130
104 .
\
woz\ﬁ\? o
| |
101 e ‘@@
S
os—1 0%
118
12
| |
(112) 19

i

A

131

136 (135)

XX

%
” 143 S 149
} - 150
151 (135)152 153 ;e
( N
~ >
NN 904




[DIAARBEFR@)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

=
Fig % HEa—F m A Description Amt. Reaq.
no. Mod Parts no. 4030R
6030R
D 101 MH51A0600 Py A = e TOD COVEF  srrrrrrrraraeae et annnnes 1
D 102 M91276004 SW-PW7'IT{FA 2y MAX30---vvrrrernenes Screw MAX30: - rrrrrrrrrreeesnneranaenns 5
Y D 103 MB62A0352 AN —H SPACEr " r sttt 5
D 104 M91013004 SW-MW7'FTFA RS MAXT0-+vverrrrnrnens Screw MAXTQ:--vrrrrrrrrrrreeannranaenn. 2
D 105 MH41A0476 AN = SPACEr " v rr e 1
Y D 106 ME25A0551 FAYEY G Adjuster plate:--r- s rrrirri 1
Y D 107 ME25A0950 DN — e e LeVer: - s rrrrrnmraaaa i 1
D 108 MH51A0530 'f‘/"j#"/“? |5 R L Driven shaft---=- == --rerrmeemennnnnan. 1
Y D 109 M90920002 EFRY" 9/64(40)X6.5- s Screw 9/64(40)X6.5x « «rxvrrrrrr st 1
Y% D 110 M90939002 E54Y 9/64(40)XTT - - - -mmememee e Screw 9/64(40)X 11 - vnrrmmemmmeaaen 1
Y D 111 ME25A0530 AR e Shafte s serrrrrrrrerraiai i i 1
D 112 M91055020 |:||yj]l]7-}-\‘/;\:|~)l*»‘/“ MAX4rrrrenrrnnnannnnnns Screw M4X4:---- e s . 2
Y D 113 MB60E0950 l/l\“—']ilh_' ................................ Lever: -+ rrrrrrnrrnnnnanseanrenaanaanan, 1
+ D 114 M99006063 IR G Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrerraannennaeaeaaae. 1
D 115 M91057020 OyhITTYEMAFY M3X4- - mmeeeeeeeeeeee Screw M3X4 - --rrrrmma 2
D 116 MA20A0194 ARTRG PN e eer e Wheel-=ssrerrrerr e 1
s D 117 MS03A0417 I A R R R R PR TR Tir@eeereerrr sttt 1
% D 118 MB60A1601 [ B R Bracket -« rrsrerrrrrreriniaiiiiisin 1
% D 119 M91004067 TYYEEY BXH'A 25X s Pin () 2.5X8 -r-rrrrrrrnrererrniniaeeas, 1
s D 120 MS14A0350 Pl e Came s rrrrrrrrr e 1
Y D 121 M91005067 WAL BXE4 P25XT2errrrnameeennns Pin 0 2.5X12--wvrrerrrnmenaeniaaiiaas, 2
Y D 122 MS14A0572 IV TEN Reee e SPring =+ v rrrar s i
% D 123 M90601064 xj’l}y:j'tb DEXEB v v rrrrraea e Pin @ BX56- - rrrrrnrrnaeraieias 1
Y D 124 M91602046 BT e e ThUmDb AUt =< s s rrrrmremameeeenens 2
% D 125 MM11A0702 INRPUF e Spring guide - =« rrrrrrrrre e 1
+ D 126 MM11A0245 IURAIN orerrer e Thread tension spring: === ===+ xosresenses 1
% D 127 MF10A0555 FIPIP G Thread tension disgs- === -ssrmreereenn 6
% D 128 MS14A0553 FIPUR Y v Thread tension stud------ === --oremenn 1
Y% D 129 MS14A0180 ARFUFA - eeeee e Thread guide- - - rmrermrmraraaeenn 1
Y D 130 MG75A1476 AN =t SpaCEr -ttt 1
D 131 M91054004 SW-ij"a-(,f-]-/\'*:/“ MAXB:-rrrerrrrnnnernn Screw MAX8 rrrerrrreenrrrnrenninnanns 1
D 132 MH51A0584 fyt“yj],\“_ ................................ Thread take-up lever guard:-=--= =+=r-+x«+ 1
D 133 M91053020 OYNITF IR MAXG = rvvverrnancnnses Screw MAXG -rrrrerreeereeereenniinnenns 1
s D 134 MH10A2181 ARTUFA o Thread guide: =« += rorrarrmrnseancancans 1
D 135 M91011004 DIV FARY MAXG - vovrerrmernneanenn, Screw MAXB - rrrerrrreenerrnnninnnns 4
Y D 136 MF36A1180 ARTUF - eeeer e Thread guide- === - rmrormrmraraaeaenn 1
Y D 137 MH10A1181 ART T Thread guide- === - - rmrmrmrmraraaeaen. 1
Y D 138 MH10A0553 :)'.3|‘J~/;1-\r7 ................................. Thread tension stud--------- <= rrrc=--=-- 1
Y D 139 MH10A0245 IDZ{I\% ................................. Thread tension spring-=----= = =rsrreeecns 1
s D 140 MG43A0181 ARTU T e Thread guide- == - rrremrrrmmrra e, 1
s D 141 M90204060 e e PiRresreererrane et eiia it aiiaa 1
Y D 142 M90901002 t?*“/“ 9/64(40)K4 - v v v v Screw 9/64(40)XK4 v 1
s D 143 MF10A0709 7")‘“/1 .................................... Regulator casing- - - r-cxrormrernreaeaens 1
s D 144 M91501085 O e Onring s -rrrrmrersr s 1
s D 145 MF10A0553 FIUR T e Thread tension stud- == =sssssrrreeneenns 1
Y D 146 MF10A0187 A S R R Thread take—up spring-«---=x=x s rmrerres 1
Y D 147 MH40A0556 FAAGAY T e Disc retaining plate---- - - -cararreernns 1
* D 148 MN52A1245 I:/X'fl\j\ ................................. Thread tension spring:--=---=-= = =2x=c=x== 1
¥ D 149 MT60A0802 YR A emm e Thumb nut revolution stopper-==-=-=====--- 1
Y D 150 M91610046 WRIF Y e e Thumb nut-==-==scsssrrrrrreanaaaaaaanns 1
Y D 151 MF10A0181 ART T Thread guide: = - e rrrrrrrmrerenraan, 1
D 152 M95004020 D“ji]’??'}"‘}%’—l\)‘?~“/“ MBEXBrrrrrrennnnnneennnns Screw MBXB8: trrrrerrenererernnnininneenns 1
Y D 153 MF70A1180 ARTUF Ao Thread guide: ==« = crrrrrrmremenaaans 1
D 901 MH51A0190 ARTRYYFHIRT e Bobbin winder:- -« -sssrrrerraanaaaeaans |
Y D 902 MS14E0180 FAEYERITRT e Thread tension Regulator assy- -« +=++=+-++ 1
Y D 903 MH10E0550 FAEYERIIRT Thread tension Regulator assy: -« +=++==-++ 1
Y D 904 MH10E0210 FAEYERIIRT Thread tension Regulator assy---++=+-=+-++ 1

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 7 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



TELVERE(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)




[E1RELMVB4E(1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

£
Fig X% #&ma—F m A Description Amt. Req.

no. Mod  Parts no. 4030R

6030R
Y E 101 MH10E2848 D e D R R Main shaft motor: ==« - rrrsemamreereeennn. 1
E 102 M96001017 FITAITIE MBX16 v e rrmmremere e Safety socket bolt MEX16----------------- 4
s E 103 M90337065 ch BRAT 48 s s e C-type retaining ring 18-+« - = rexrurenrens 1
¢ E 104 MF17A1476 AR —HB e Spacer Brrrrrrrrrrrarara i 2
Y E 105 M93016050 FIPY e Wave washer: ===« rerrrrmsnnnmieannn. 1
Y E 106 MH10A 1694 INUPRINY (L) e reemee e Command disk (Up)-- === rerrrmrmrarmnnnn 1
Y E 107 MF17A2476 AN = Avere Spacer Asr rrrrrrrrara s 1
Y E 108 MH10A0694 NI () Command disk (down)«-=-=r=rrereereraeen. 1
Y E 109 MH10A0750 DA T Bushing assy-----=- - - 1
S E 110 M91609020 AyRYT TIPS 1/4(40)KE5- - = xvvnvvnee Screw 1/4(40)X5.5- v rrermmennnnaeaaans 2
Y E 111 MH50A0682 A B R T R Ry Pullgy === -rrrrerrrrenreaa i 1
E 112 M90409037 SW-PW PFA RS MAXT0:- - v rvereeenennns Screw MAXT0 - srveerrer e, 4
Y E 113 MG50A0740 pi3 R R PR P PP PP Feltreorrrrrrrrrreeernesereenssensnnnsnnns 1
Y E 114 MS10A1740 JIJbberr e Feltrrerrremrereeeranasinaniiianinnnnnns 1
% E 115 MVBBAOTA0  JLlbh--vvrmrermrmmeem e Flt -« v e e e e e e eme e 1
Y E 116 M91602001 FARY 1/4(A0)K4 -~ vvvvmmeemeae et Screw 1/4(40)X4- - orerrereemnennnnninn, 2
Y% E 117 MS14A0682 ARRFT =Y Pulley == rrmrrrmrarm s 1
E 118 M91053020 D}h’]?'}"‘/:\"]“}?/ MAXG:rrrrrrmrmmnneennns Screw MAXG rrrrrrrrmremeeeniinnann, 2
E 119 MH51A0230 B Upper shaft: == =rsrreroreearnn., 1
Y E 120 MH10A1722 B R R e GEars -t rreerrratsttetaniaastiatseenas 1
E 121 M95002020 OYAITFYER RS MEXG v ovrnrrnrrnnennns Screw MHXG:-+- -+ e raseasraasaaaeaaaaaan 2
% E 122 MA35A0833 B ] R R PR Bushing: === sserrerraremerannaaiaaa. 1
E 123 MH27A2750 YL Bushing:«-r-rrerrrrrrmrmmara s 1
E 124 M91650020 OYAITFIFMARY MBXG--vvrrrverereennnns Screw MBX8:--rrrrrrermerrnnse e 3
E 125 MH27A0456 UL DR R TR Ball bearing- -« «-x-cvrrerrmrrmerearenennss 1
E 126 MN10A1456 /7|7l7- .................................... Ball bearing:---r- r-rsroreermreranmeaens 1
E 127 MF13A0767 LRV RN AN el b R PR Belt pulley (Upper)--«-r-rrrrmrmrmraernees 1
E 128 M96001005 OyhIT +IFMEY K I MEX6--- - - e Screw MBXB----rrrrermar it 1
% E 129 MH10A0364 BT Y e Coupling= -« = rrrermrr e 1
¥ E 130 MH10A0722 TARE GEAr:- * -+ r s s st 1
E 131 M95004020 OYNITFYEPARY MBXG v v evrrreneeraneenns Screw MBX8 rrrrrrrmrrone i niinnnnnn, 3
% E 132 MH10A0416 DI L err e Rubber cushion: == - serrreerrrrnreanseans 1
s E 133 MH27A0833 B ] LR R Bushing:«--rrerrrrrrmramaa e 1
% E 134 MH10AQ0572 TR R ee e SPring- - st i
Y% E 135 MH27A1454 /l] ....................................... Shaft- - vrrerrrerreriaeniaei i 1
v E 136 M90406064 ATYIE Y QAXA4 v v evree et Pin QAXT4- - rrereennei e 1
% E 137 MH25A0682 FRTY) =) e Hand pully -« === -eeerermeraenanaan., 1
¥ E 138 M91119002 BFRY e SOPEW - * "= sttt 1
E 139 M95006020 DJ#J']?'J"‘/;\"]")(?/ MBX12: +rreenmnnanns Screw MEX12 serrrrrereiiniinniinneaaene,s 1
% E 140 M91802006 BT R IYE 9/32(28) - -+ - vvrrreriiieee Set screw 9/32(28)- -+ rrrerreeiie et 1
Y% E 141 M91606001 |‘)L7"/ 1/4(40) KB+ v rvmmem e Screw 1/4(40)X6 - -rrrrrrrrrrannnaneans 3
¥ E 142 MSO01A0155 FUFAR e Guide bracket-= = =rrrrrrrmiinnniiiiiia, 1
s E 143 M90990002 t?*v MAXG: +rrrvrremrresnennneenaannns Screw MAX8 rrrerrrrrmerrrarennnernnns 2
v E 144 MF10A0325 b Square block- = - - rrrrre 1
E 145 MH51A0663 IR YA (GI)ervvrrr et Needle bar bushing (upper)-«--«-==-rreere 1
E 146 MH27A0660 I\'M?“'JJ .................................... Needle bar =+ -+rrrrerrmmeeiineniannaan, 1
Yr E 147 M90500085 o]} A T Oringr == rrrrerrrre s 1
E 148 MH27A0664 UL Z S T O ) R R R Needle bar bushing (Jlower)- -« «r-cernu- 1
E 149 MG42A0181 ,ﬂ.T‘/-J-,f .................................. Thread guide .............................. 1
{‘( E 150 MS02A0128 53/),\IJ DPX17H#18  ++ereerranrnnnnnennennsn Needle DPX17#18 - - srrrrrrerranrnnnnn.. 1
Y E 151 M90815002 BT 1/8(44)K4.5x v vrereeneeinenenain Screw 1/8(44)X4.5----rreenrnrnreenannns 1
Y E 901 MH10E4750 7“\-}:/17597'. ................................ Bushing assy: == = - rrasmrrmraracannnans, 1
S E 902 MS10A0232 9T GAMETNIZ - Drive shaft bushing L assy -« -+ 1
E 903 MH27A2456 VULLURL TG s R Ball bearing assy (rear)-=««-x+=rrorresnsss 1
E 904 MH51E0580 7‘-/|:“J,\|JI]7:9-7- ............................ Thread take—up lever assy-= --x-orrerrens 1
E 905 MF60A1383 AT e Crank assy- -« srrrererrare 1
Y E 906 MF80A0352 NT=HRRT e Collar asgy-- = = s rrsrrrrmsasaennsaanens 1

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 9 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



HEL VLR (2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

10



[FlREL B45(2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

2
Fig Z¥E #&3—K m A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod Parts no. 4030R
6030R
F 101 MF13A9750 T g e Bushinng=-«--r -rrerrmmrae e 1
F 102 M91606001 FARY 1/4(A0)XG -+ v v nemr e aaaens Screw 1/4(40)X5- v vrrrrrreeriennanienn. 8
F 103 MF13A0456 /erl}- .................................... Ball bearing:--r--rr=rrmrrrmrraraara s 1
F 104 M91200086 7]-{”,:/_}[, ................................. Oil seal-= - rrrrrrm e 2
F 105 MH27A4750 7““/:/_1 .................................... Bushinng: === srrorermmrreaaen 1
F 106 MH51A0450 VZ VW D12 r e Lower shaft 12 - crerrmremranaenn, 1
F 107 MF13A1683 NANDNG TG A rreeereee e Gear (large) - -rrrrrrrrrrremr et 1
F 108 MH51A0750 DA Bushinng-«--=--srremrmmmemaaee 1
F 109 MN70A2456 /7’7’7 .................................... Ball bearing:---==xrsemrrrrrrnnaaans 1
F 110 M91650020 OyRITFYEP AR MBXG v vvvrrererernenns Screw MBX8 - rrrrrrrrerrrrrmr s 2
F 111 MF13A2767 9'{5‘/’7“’\“}[/}*7“)[!7:/9 ........................ Belt pulley (lower)-=vxrrrrrremnenenannnncn 1
F 112 MH51A0523 9,{5)7“/\')% ............................... Timing belt- - -rerrrreree s 1
F 113 M91003060 A TYSGE e Pin for bearing:-=--=rrsrrrrrrrareareaannns 1
F 114 MS02A2456 //7'7'7 .................................... Ball bearing------rr-rrrrrrerrarraae 2
F 115 MH51A0352 7\,\°_x7]5_ ................................ Space collar-----rrrrmrrrara s 1
F 116 M92452047  ZLIFAFYR MI0:--ceeevree e Roosening prevention nut M10- -« -+« +---++ 1
F 117 MH51A0758 FUAYT GG e Tension bracket 1« --rrrrrrrremreennnennns 1
F 118 MH51A1758 FUAYT GG e Tension bracket 2------s-vvreeerrrenannnns 1
F 119 M95003017 FTFAYEIR MEXG- - vverme e Safety socket bolt M5x8- = +=-rrrvrrereren. 3
F 120 M91384045 FAFYR MB-orremee e N T i
F 121 M95004021 D'yij’]7'}")=\'—|~)(?~y (V1) Q- TR R Screw MBX 15 -rrrrmra e 1
F 122 M90511050 Ejj’;\:-}j-’jj“* TR R R T Washer 5ereerrrrrerr i, 2
F 123 M95005017  HIF4UH9k MBX10: - -ererererereeneenens Safety socket bolt MBx10- -« =« x-vnese 2
F 124 MF20A0229 lja‘.j]’?F)( ................................. Hook positioner-----==x-==srrrrreeenernns 1
F125  MOT118002  EFAY 11/64(40IX10- -+ -xrvrvremremnensess Screw 11/64(40)X10: - ---xresrmenen 1
F 126 MG44E0125 ;k“t“ylr_y\ ................................. Bobbin cage - - rrrrrrranntinaiaaeas 1
F 127 MF25B0123 ;k“t“y ..................................... Bobbin-- srrrrrrrr i 1
F 128 ME20A0120 NUHIAT e Hook complete:-«---- = rrrerereenennnaen.. 1
F 129 M90800086 FAW =l remerem Ol g@al - r s e 1
F 130 MH51A0452 SR I (EGT1)) v Hook shaft bushing (L)--------c---rererrnns i
F 131 MH51A1450 777“7 .................................... Lower shaft-= - rrerrreernrerneniiianan. 1
F 132 M91602020 OYAITFIER AR 1/4(40)X 10w rrrernerenn: Screw 1/4(40)X 10 -+ cerrernreerarinne . 2
F 133 MH27A5750 D R R R R R PP Bushinng:«=-«=resrerrmrrmrmcnecnianann. 1
F 134 MF13A1456 ‘/7’7’7’ .................................... Ball bearing------=rr-srrrrrrrrenrraaens 1
F 135 M90804086 ] | T Ol g@al - rrrrrrrmmrrrr e 1
F 136 MF13A0452 :/7"/“7)(9» (E;\;“) ........................... Hook shaft bushing (R)»serrmemnrnnncnancs 1
F 137 M95004021 l:lvh’}?-}")ﬂFwa V1) G IR Screw MBXG srrererrme i 1
F 138 MF13A0683 I\XI\“I\'7“}|/'\’:/EI’7 ........................... Gear (small)---srrrrrrreeniiaiann, 1
F 901 MF13E6456 T e Ball bearing assy- -+ r=rrxrerrrrrnennanns 1
F 902 MF13E1767 VRN N 7 U 5 R Belt pulley (lower) asgy -« =r=rsrerererenes 1
F 903 MFO1EQ350 'ﬂ‘:\'—'ﬁJL\ .................................. Thread trimmer cam = =+ = reereranrasran 1
F 904 MH27A4456 /9”]']’759'} ............................... Hook shaft bushing (R) asgy s 1

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 11 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



X EE()

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)

12



[GIhiRZ ##(1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)

=
Fig X% #&ma—F M A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod Parts no. 4030R
6030R
G 101 M90301036 PRFARY M3X12sssermanrnannnannnnas Screw M3X12 =essrsmansnnssssnnnnnnsnns 1
G 102 MH41E0484 ;‘_‘J-t/“}x,fly} ............................ Detector .............................. 1
¥ G 103 MH27A0603 L ANDL X i S P RO Detector bracket **ss=ssssaasasnnnsnans 1
¥ G 104 MH27A3454 R LR R R R R R TR TR PR T Shaftssrssesssnanssnasssnasssnannnnans 1
G 105 M93003021 AyhITFIFR b MIXGr v mrermmrrmnnanns Socket bolt M3XGr==r==rrrmrrrnnrennens 1
Y G 106 MH27A0407 LVEy WAL LR R R T Detector plates ==« rrsaessracssunannnns 1
Y G 107 M90511065 ENGRAT) Grrvermessnnscnnnnnnnnnnnns E-type retaining ring G==sssssssssnssaans 1
Y G 108 MH10A2722 EFAG LT rreesnraasnaannnanannnnnnnnas Gear=="**sssssssnsnnsaannsrannnsnnans 1
G 109 M94001001 FARY MBEXBrremrrmenssnasasnsnnnnannss Screw M5X6rrsesssmansnnssnsnsnnnnsnns 2
G 110 M90511050 N E N F S TR T T R Washer Hresressasnasersnnerssnensnnen: 4
G 111 M95002017 TITAHYh MBX12- v v wrvmeennnaannaaes Safety socket bolt MBX12+ === rrevarnuns, 6
% G 112 MH27A0850 E e L AP EE R TR R Presser foot motor adapter=====s=srseans 1
Y G 113 MH27A1603 FhAYTE-GM)IFE e e v Presser foot motor brackets===++=====-=-" 1
¥ G 114 MBBG0AO620 FAOUGY YT FGC—8rrrnmmrrrsnnnannnnnnns Nylon clip FGC—8+ = rssrrraansssnaussnnuss 1
G 115 M90409037 SW-PW PFA RS MAX10=rrenenrencnnann, Screw MAX10 =srsrmessnassasannnnnnnns 1
G 116 M95018021 OYBTFIER LD MAXG- s envennnnnnnnnn, Socket bolt MAX8rrssssssnmsrsnnsnnsnnns 2
* G 117 MH10A1848 AFYE Y B e, Stepping motor=  r==srrmrsssnnrraannnn 1
¥ G 118 MH51A0508 F=7 N (PFE—f)=ersrrrnnnnnnnassnnnnnns Cable (PF motor)= == sssssssnnssssnsnnnn 1
G 119 M94040021 BYhITFIFR I MAX T4 revemraneenaea Socket bolt MAX14==smerrrmnrronrennens 4
G 120 M95004020 OYAITFYFMARY MEX8rrvrrsssannnnannns Screw M5X8 s =ersrmeasnnsnasnnnnnnsnns 2
% G 121 MH10A1683 AOE NG T rere e Sector gear = r s rrrmasannnanaraann 1
Y G 122 MH27A1833  FHAYIAGL (GY0)=wnrremrnemnn e Presser foot bushing (rear)=========xx==-. 1
* G 123 MH10A1352 Pyh T — s e e Setcollar* = =ssresssssansrsanssnnnnnss 1
G 124 M91055020 OyhITFYENRY MAXGrwenrmsrrnnnnnnnn, Screw MAX4===rressssmanssannsnannnnns 2
* G 125 MH40S0390  FAAHIIR IS rrernennrnnnnrannirannns, Presser foot driving shaft==«==x=x=ereru-- 1
Y G 126 MH27A2833 FTHAYIIGN (RI) J34T e Presser foot bushing (front) assy====++==+" 1
¥ G 127 MH10A1252 FHAYITH LN — Brrerrere e eeneenns Presser foot lifting lever Brrrr==rrrsensn- 1
¥ G 128 MH10A1740 R T Feltsssseassacuscsansssnnnsnansssnnnns 1
Y G 129 MN70A1780 ;';)[,9‘ ................................. Holder=+= s=ssssssssnnssnnnnnnnnsnnnns 1
% G 130 M90908003 UEFTHRY 9/64(40)XBx == rermrrmrmrmnaen, Screw 9/64(40)XB === s rrrrrnaaa s 1
G 131 M91651020  RyhYTTYHIAEY MEX16-r=rranrrmnrrnns Sorew MEX16r = rrermerrmrmranenanann. 1
¥ G 132 MH10A0252 FAAYITI UN = Avmeerrmarnaneenenas Presser foot lifting lever A=rr==srsvnerns- 1
G 133 M91650020 OyhOT FYER RS MBX8r v v - vrmmermme s Screw MBX8 s s rrrmmsrcmssarnnnnnnnnns 1
* G 134 M91127015 EFR 3 UI% 11/64(40)X5= v mvmrermreranss Screw 11/64(40)X5x === resereranuranannn 1
G 135 M94001017 FIT0VT9h MAX10= s m e remmeee e Safety socket bolt M4AX10===sx=errennras 1
G 136 M90421050 IES N F Y IR R TR TR Washer 4+ ==ssssesssasensnnarssnansnnen: 1
s G 137 MH10A2708 W 5 L R R R Hook plate======srrrmmsusnmcunnnnnnnns 1
% G 138 MH10A4572 D& S e R L Springresrrrsmrraanrtaan i a s 1
¥ EN(EPLK-G4030/G6030 A BARME RLES .
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 13 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



R E2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(2)

101

102

103

(|
‘

(e

SN \_(\._x

A

[

0

i

I

I

(@

(@

139

14



[Hlsh R % #5488 (2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MEGHANISM(2)

=
Fig X® #&&GI—F M A Description Amt. Req
no. Mod Parts no. 4030R
6030R
Y H 101 M93220035 YYD 1/2(28)X43 v v emrrmrna s Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43xxx==rrxmnrrnnns 1
Y H 102 M93202047 Foh 1/2(28) s rnrnenenenarannnnanannnas Nut 1/2(28) s =essnsenramarsrnanannanns 1
Y H 103 MS03A0703 7)—}-41{-‘) ............................. Presser bar guider==«rsssersrnarrancnas 1
H 104 M90632050 L N IR R R R R TR Washer Gressssssssasanssnarssnansanan: 1
Y% H 105 MS03A1572 “}}lf\’*’l\** ............................. Spring===rrs=srramraan et 1
Y H 106 MG75A0265 Y IR G e Presser bar holder=== s==ssssassssnnnsns 1
% H 107 MO1506001  hARY" 15/64(28)XTwweeernennennnnnnnnes Screw 15/64(28)XTx == s xrsnsrrnnsssnnnes 1
Y H 108 M90600085 O wresn s ssn s es i sss s asn s sn i aan s O-tingrresesrrmessrncrsanansnnanrcnnns 1
Y H 109 MH10A0267 AT G s enssnennsnannsnannsnannnss Presser bar bushing==«ssssessssaraanans. 1
Y+ H 110 MS03A0262 AYIR e en s san s aa s Presser bar* ==t sssessssensnncsnnanss 1
ve H 111 MV30A0256 AHI Pp3rvvrmer e Presser foot 93+ serrrmerernarnnaanans 1
¢ H 112 MH10A0626 e N % S Needle guard== === ressssmmcnsnnnnnann 1
Yr H 113 M90922002 3% 9/64(40)X8 s rerrrrrrrrnsannnnnns Screw 9/64(40)X8 == rrrrarranurrannaas 1
Y H 114 M91690015  EFAYHUUF 1/4(40)K 4w s rrrnnsnsenannn Screw 1/4(40)X4= -+ - = =srrrrensnereansns 3
¥ H 115 MH10A5910 Uy T T PP Link==s=sssssssamarsnmarsnmnrnnnnrnnnns 1
Y H 116 MH10A0763 '\\‘}bbi‘/’] .............................. Bell crank = =s=ssesssnasssnnsnnnansnns 1
s H 117 M91553015 LWVES ARV 0N)) ¢ R R Screw 1/4(40)X4= s =srermensnennsnnnnns 1
Y H 118 MF10A0325 BPAT e e nnnn s Square block==  xsssasmrrranaiaaanaaan 1
Yr H 119 M90505065 ENQPA Brrrennnnnnsnnnnnnsnnnnnsnnnns E-type retaining ring 5e=rv===rrrsnssacns i
¢ H 120 MH10A0283 U E Y IR R R R R PR PR Stepped pin= s rrrrsarrsaiiinniiaaas 1
H 121 M95004020 OYNITFIFMARY MEX8=rvmrmnsennnnanans Screw MHX8 s mrrrsmansnmssarnnnnnnsnns 1
¥ H 122 M90908003  TIMETRY 9/64(40)XG == xr==rrrmnnrres. Screw 9/64(40)XBx+ === xrrrunnrrranns 1
¥r H 123 MN70A1780 B e e Holder=rsrs==rrsmmssamnassnmnarnnnnrnnnns 1
Y H 124 MG30A0740 JIjUhreer e e e a s Feltssssennssacanssannssannsannsssnnans 1
Y H 125 MO1691015  EFAYHUYE 1/4(40)KT v vvmrrerrrrnnnnns Screw 1/HA0)XT ==« xrrrrssrnnnneeness 1
s H 126 ME10A7910 |J)7 .................................. Link*==sssmesssmasssnasssnassanansnnas 1
¥ H 127 MH10A1956 ) VR L R L L LR LLEE R Linke===rresearsamarsanarsnmarnnnarnnnas 1
¥¢ H 128 MH27A0228 R R R R PP PR P PR P Arm shaft assy === rr=mrrsmmnnmnnaann, 1
H 129 M91058020 OYAITFYEMARY MAX1Qeevnrnnnnnnnnnnns Screw MAX10r=sssxmnasunnssncansnnnsnns 2
s H 130 MG30A0833 VELYRELLE L AR F R R R PR Bushings = ===srreasssnnsassnrnnnannnn, 2
Y H 131 M91603003 TEFTEY 1/4(24)XK16x == v v mmrmrennanenn, Screw 1/4(24)X16- === rxnmmrrnmernnnens 1
* H 132 M91572045 Ui-n/F M6X075 ......................... U_nut M6X075 ......................... 1
H 133 M90631050 YN R G Washer Gr==rrrsmsssmnssnnnsnsnnnrnnnn: 1
s H 134 M91551015 LWL AN Y [ R R R Bolt MG==srssmmsacmasscnnsncnnnnnnnnns 1
¥r H 135 ME10A0956 DB e s sennaansannraannnnnannnnnns Crank rods=recssssessssannsannnsnnnanns 1
¥ H 136 MG30B0740 JIbb s s Feltrersenssrensnnsnssnsnssnsnsnnnnnns 1
Y H 137 MF60A0700 R Y S R R Holder=*"*sessssenasnesnnnansnnasnnnes 1
* H 138 M90325065 CHARAT25 v e e e s s nnanaeiaaaas C-type retaining ring 25= = =r=srrxnanacnas 1
Y H 139 M91606001 FARY 1/4(40)XG=rrmemnsnannsnnnnsnnnns Screw 1/4(40)X6 s smrssenssanannnnnnns 2
Y H 901 MS02A0463 DT (ZF ) errerr st Arm (right) s s errrsessnesarinnarinnanans 1
Y H 902 MG30A0760 VIV R S RN R RN R Eccentric cam assy=**r=«rrsressasannsne 1
¥ ENEPLK-G4030/ G600 B R ERLE Y,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 13 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



REUkE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

16



NIE3DL- 1
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

==}
Fig E@ma—F A Description Amt. Req.
no. Parts no. 4030R
6030R
J 101 MFOOA1527 g,fﬂ- ..................................... Knife holding bracket saddle-=++--++=+=++++ 1
J 102 M91056004 SW—PW7°57*H"\“?~V MAXT0-vrrrmmrernns Screw MAXTQ: - rrrrmrrrmrrranrreaaees 2
J 103 M91151010 ﬂ-a*:/* 11/64(40)X T+ vrvvrmrrrermenens Screw 11/64(40)XT -+ -crvrrerrmrmeeennenn, 2
J 104 MSO07A0782 ;k]“,fg .................................... Guard plate:- -« - -rrrrrrr s 1
J 105 MF02A0834 A (tg‘u) ................................. Movable knife (Ieft) ........................ 1
J 106 MS07A0836 Py U (2 N TR Knife base (Jeft)- -« rrrrrmemmaeamnannn. 1
Jd 107 M91107045 '}"‘}|~ ]1/64(40) ............................ Nut 1]/64(40) ............................. 2
J 108 M94006052 B R Washer: = »srsrrrrrrrrr ettt aaes 1
J 109 M90803010 BIRY 1/8(AA)XB - wwvrvrmrrmrrar e Screw 1/8(44)XG--- - 3
J 110 MFO0A1392 /}l.fnj,fg ................................... Knife driving crank - - rrrrme e 1
J 111 MOT117002  TILETHY 11/64(40)XT1 4w nvrrrvrraneenns Screw 11/64(40)XT1 4w+ xwvreeerneerneens 1
J 112 MFOO0AS8910 D R R R R TR Link:=eevrreerrrmnnnnnnnneernannannneanns 1
J 113 MOTTT1015  EFAV EUY% 11/64(40)X6.2+ -« - v vvrrerne Screw 11/64(40)X6.2+ -« +-«wxrwrerereeses 2
J 114 MH51A0887 )(7\E|’j|"7‘/“7 ............................... Knife driving shaft-- - rerrererae s 1
J 115 M95004021 OYNITFIFMARY MBXGreoereenenrnancnanes Screw MOXH s rrrrerrnnereeereiinninneanns 2
J 116 MH51A1352 BYRT— Set collar- == rerrrrmmmriii s 1
J 117 MFO0A0750 G Bushing s rorrrmrrrrmrms s 1
J 118 MA25A0572 \\/)[,-\q:,\'* ................................. SPFINg s s st s e 1
J 119 MFO1E0411 QOO0 GYRRT e e Cam follower, Shoulder screw assy--------- 2
J 120 M91201045 FYR B/16(28) - vrrrvrreme i Nut 3/16(28) - +-vrrrrrrereianeia i aa 2
J 121 ME20E0477 AR e Stopper: - st 1
J 122 M91501022 ;';')[,|~ 15/64(28)X10 - rrrrrrrremernee s Bolt 15/64(28)X10- -+ rr-vmrrrrreennnns 3
J 123 M71018050 U (@ A ) EE R R Rubber washer:------sserrrerrmmminannn, 1
J 124 M96001022 TN =YK I MEX30- - -evmeme e Stopper with rubber- -+ srrreeeaaann 1
J 125 MH51A0751 7“|:|\y/] .................................... Brogk:=rrrrrrressesnsannseneiaiiaiiaans 1
J 126 M94007017 FITMIh MAXA2- - eeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X12------vrvvrrennns 2
J 127 M91110045 -}-.y|~ 9/64(40) ............................. Nut 9/64(40) .............................. 1
J 128 M90913001  FARY 9/64(40)XB5w +r-xrrrnrneien Screw 9/64(40)X8.5x -« +x e e eeee e 1
J 129 MFO0A1603 |~|)\y177“4 .................................. Bracket for fixed blade-----=-erreeerenens 1
J 130 MS10A0838 JFAAR e Fixed blade---r - rrrrmmmremrerrereeneenns i
J 131 M90907010 HIR" 9/64(40)XE v rrreran e Screw 9/64(40)X5 - v rrrrrrnaraa 1
J 132 MS07A0180 ART T Thread guide- === - rrrrrrrrrenrneananans 1
J 133 M90921002 EF4Y" 9/64(40)X8 -+ rrrrr e Screw 9/64(40)X8 - i
J 134 M91069004 D IRAFA LY MAXG o veveee e Screw MAXG - rrrrrermmerraar e, 1
J 135 M90422050 TYF R R Ao Washer 4 rserrrrereineiinniineans, 1
J 136 M91212015  EFRYEUY% 3/16(28)K6.5- - -+ --rvvvene Screw 3/16(28)X6.5-- - -+ - - xrrrerenss 1
J 137 ME20A0915 /L\U‘J7 """""""""""""""""""""""" Washer- -« - rrmrmemmi i 1
J 138 MFO0A0391 7*:7,{7 ................................... Thread trimmer driving lever=« ==+ =rrorrees 1
J 139 M90443037 SW-MW7 FT4FA RS MAXT0 - crvrrrenenens Screw MAXT0:corrrrrrerrreennrananns 2
J 140 MS07A1603 RSB e Adapher--« rrerrerr i 1
J 141 M91202045 '}"7[‘ 3/1 6(28) ............................. Nut 3/16(28) .............................. 1
J 142 M94024017 TTTAITYE MAX20 - v vver e Safety socket bolt MAX20- -+ --vrevreenns 2
J 143 MAZ20A5571 BT E T CONNECLOF- - rrrmmmmmrrmaraeeenenennns 2
J 144 MA16A0621 Fh e Knugkle: == rrrrmrrrmama i 1
J 145 M94001017 BTTAVIYE MAXT10 v verreeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10: - -erernrere-s 2
J 146 M90421050 SWEY IR 4o T 2
J 147 MH51A0601 :/'}:/7““}“}’}'49 ............................. Cylinder bracket:« -« xrrecmrrerneneaenns 1
J 901 MB25E0351 7J.L\“J'f/1'7'77-"’7571_' ........................ Cam follower crank assy-------=-===-=-=--~ 1
J 902 MB61E0434 IYVIJ‘JQQEI)H'. ............................. Air sylinder aggy: -+ rsrrrrerraraaaas 1
* FEPLK-G4030/G6030 L AR A RLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 17 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



X-YT—T )L #tE(1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)




[KIX—=YT—TILi#0)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

#E

Fig % &&a—F m A Desctription Amt. Req.
no. Mod Parts no. g g
g 8
Y K 101 MH40A5601 RN TIMYEAR (U)o Shutter adapter (rear)----=--rrr=rerreeaens 2 2
K 102 M91058004 SW-PW7 VLA LY MAXG------rrmrmrenns Screw MAXB - -rrrrrmmrrrmrerannnaans 12 12
Y K 103 MAG0A1226 RN TR AG e Shutter adapter: -+« = resrrerenareeees 4 4
K 104 M90810004 T IUAFA RS MBXG- - omeremrme e Screw M3X4 srrreerrnmnereeernninnineann, 20 20
Y K 105 MA35A2458 IV G SHUttEr: - s rrer e 2 *
Y K 105 MABOADASE /NG r e rrem e SRULLE - <+ + s r s m e e x 2
K 106 M91054004 SW-PW7'ITLFA Ry MAXG-rrervrerrennrnn Screw MAXS -« rrrrrrranrrrrnterainerannn, 8 8
% K 107 MAB0A4226 SN TGN YA e Shutter adapter==« ===+ rrremarrrnnaaeens ) 2
+ K 108 MH40A6601 VRS INIDT X R (2 X)) R R Shutter adapter (Jeft) -« -r-rerreerreraenn. i 1
Y K 109 MAG60AG6226 RN TGN ereee Shutter adapter-- === == ==sreesrnarennnns 4 4
Y K 110 MA35A3458 N TG SRUttEr: - s rrer st 2 *
Y K 110 MAG0A1458 :/“_\.,,\“5 .................................... Shutter:- === =serrcrrrrrmmannnsnnancaans * 2
% K 111 MAGB0A7226 A TN 2 R Shutter adapter- === - rrrrrmrarararaes 2 2
* K 112 MH40A7601 :/“,‘,,\‘ﬂu}\ylf,fg Y (RI)vvvervemnnanenannnn. Shutter adapter Y (front)-=--vrrerreerneens 1 1
K 113 M91071004 SW-MW7 FT4FA RS MAXG- v vrrrnrnenens Screw MAX8 rrrerrrrrarrrrareennnernnas 2 2
* K 114 MA35A4601 RN GRYGEAG Shutter adapter----- = - =srmrerararaanes 2 2
* K 115 MA35A0458 RN G Shutter: - rrrrrerrr i 1 1
¥ K 116 M90853002 BT 1/8(40)K4 - v mrrmr s Screw 1/8(40)X4-- e rereernrns e 4 4
% K 117 MH40A8601 RN TIYIEALRY (UMY cveeere e Shutter adapter Y (rear)- -« -x-r-ererne-- 1 1
K 118 M91330004 SW-PW7' VL FA LY MEX8- - c-vrerrennres Screw MBX8-----rrrrmmrae e 2 2
% K 119 MH40A0407 ’7"/‘)1“//\"/ Meooononnasarnarannensennnnnnns X detector plate:«=-- e rrererraaraanns 1 *
Y K 119 MH60A0407 ’7':/:/1“//\'\:/ Moo X detector plate .......................... * 1
s K 120 MH40A0639 F O £ TR R R R PR PP PP Detector plate adapter- ===+« +=rrareerens 1 1
K 121 M94002017 1377‘—,{\117-‘”~ MAXB -+ rrrrrrrine e Safety socket bolt M4X8: - rrvrreerrereann. 6 6
K 122 M90421050 IE S 0 DR TR Washer 4---xcrrrrmmmmrerr e 4 4
K 123 M90857004 SW-PW7' 54 FA RS M3BX12--------nv-e Serew MBX12- -« cemnrrrnnerenaaneaaaens 1 1
% K 124 MH40B7601 LAV EY AUV L B R PR Detector adapter---«-t= s esrrrmraruanns 1 1
K 125 M94008017 FITLHIIR MAXG- - -vemeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X6:--------vrrrernen. 2 2
K 126 M90316050 Ej]“:\;-lj-“j]'?, et s Washer 3-crrrrrrermmamar i i 1
* K 127 MH40E 1484 AT RAYF Xorrerrermeeneiaa e Detector Xrrrrrrrrrermrerrrennnnnaanennn 1 1
Y K 128 MH40A1639 7?‘:/'47 .................................... Holder plate:-=--= - -ereermmrraeaeanennn 1 1
+ K 129 MH40A9601 YRR =R rre e Detector base plate== = +=rrsrerrareennss i 1
K 130 M95005017  H7F4V Ik MEXT0- - e o vveeeeeneeeee Safety socket bolt MBX10: <=« «--ex-ves- 2 2
% K 131 MH40B0601 RN TGIYTAR (FF ) e Shutter adapter (right)- - ==« r=reereareers, i 1
K 132 MO4007017 7TV yh MAXA2- v Safety socket bolt MAX12: <+« «reeeeenees 2 2
% K 133 MH40A0196 AFF AR e Guide plater - =« r=rrrrrrmraa s 1 1
Y K 134 MH40A1957 YAR L =R e Y movable race- - -r e 1 1
K 135 M90814004 7"37,”-/\“*:/“ M3XB.2 v rerrrrnn e Screw M3X5.2 -+ reerrrrennrnnninninan, 16 16
K 136 M90317050 ]ﬂ-’t‘* Bt Washer B-crrrrererramr i 16 16
Y K 137 MH40A2920 7\3,”613',”;‘ ................................ Slide guide- - r-r v 2 2
K 138 M93002021  ByhYFHUHK b M3XB- - wnrevvremrennenss Socket bolt M3X8+ «-+-=-wxrevresrnrenrenss 59 71
% K 139 MH40A2477 7\|“‘}/\DX ................................... Stopper Xr-rrrrrrarernrt e 2 2
K 140 M93003021 OYAITFIFR Db MIXB-cvrrverreee e Socket bolt M3XG:-rrrrrrrrrmnrmeeeraanns 4 4
K 141 M94009037 PHFRY MAX0 - v v errerre e Screw MAX10 s rrrrerree i 4 4
+* K 142 MH40A0477 ARYATY e Stopper Y- -rrrrrrrrarara e 2 2
% K 143 MH40A0957 XAR =R erere e X movable rage - - rrrrrrrrraiiiiiias 1 1
K 144 M90361037 pﬂ-a*:/“ R S T Scorew M3X16 - errrrrmenaeiiana 6 6
% K 145 MH40A0476 AR =Ff e SpACEr -t e 2 2
Y K 146 MH40A1920 7\5’”‘7]“’”* ................................ Slide guide- ==+ = e rerrmrenens [ 3 *
Y K 146 MH60A1920 7\3,”\’1]*,“3 ................................ Slide guide= == == = rrrrrarera * 3
K 147 M95004017 FIT4HIh MEX16- - mevree e Safety socket bolt M5X16- -+« -r-e---- 8 8
K 148 M95001017 FIT409h MBX20- - xovvereeree et Safety socket bolt M5X20: === -vevrrernns 8 8
K 149 M90511050 Ej];\-.-lj—j]“* Bttt s Washer §rcrrrrrrerrnarar i 8 8
Y K 150 MH40A1758 TR (EG)) v e Bracket (Jeft) - srrerrrerareneneiiaian, 1 1
K 151 MH41A0601 jJ’,f|~|~|J\yI;-,fg .............................. Guide bracket == s rrrrrerraniiia. 2 2
¥ K 152 MH40A3477 ;{M,\" .................................... Stopper:- - r e 2 2
K 153 MO4001017 7TV Yb MAXI0: -+ vvvreer e ineeene Safety socket bolt MAX10wx+++++-sreeeeees 4 4
K 154 M94019017 t77_'of‘}’7‘7|~ MAXT4 v meeem e, Safety socket bolt MAX14-----reeeerennnns 13 16
K 155 M94006017 FIT409b MAX16- - meveee e Safety socket bolt M4X16-------rrvrrernn- 4 4
% K 156 MH40A0200 Y,ﬂ..*ﬂ;l);,f ................................. Y axis cradle----rrerrrrerriiaiiii e i *
Y K 156 MH60A0200 YARN R e Y axis cradle- -  crrrrrrrer * 1
¥ K 157 MH40A0920 ;ﬁ,ﬂ;‘b“,ﬂs ................................ Slide guider-r-r=rrrrrre 1 *
Y+ K 157 MH60A0920 AFARNH AR e Slide guide =« « rerrerrrrrar i * 1
K 158 MH41A1476 AN = e Spacer 1--xrrrrmrrrraa s 1 1
K 159 MH41A2476 AR = e SpaACEr 2+ r r s 1 1
Y K 160 MH40A0758 TG (RF ) Bracket (right)- == «-rrsremrmrrarenmeaennss 1 1
+ K 161 MH10A0602 MR S e Holder:+ v rerremernsnensrreeeeaninnnnnsns 1 1

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 19 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



X-YT—T L&)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

102

20



[LIX=YT—T L #1E(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

=

Fig % &&a—F m A Desctription Amt. Rea.
no. Mod Parts no. g g
g 8
Y L 101 MH40A0407 YA e v Y detector plate-= - s rerrarrarraenaaaa 1 *
sv L 101 ME40A 1407 YD v Y detector plate-= - rrrrrrarrareaeiae, * 1
L 102 M90992002 ETRY MAXG v e vreree e, Screw MAX8: e crrrremnmmmrereeeennannnnns 3 3
L 103 M94007017  H774YHyh MAXT2: e -vvrereee e Safety socket bolt M4X12: -+« -x-x-xenee 8 8
Y L 104 ME40A0476 AN —H SPACEr " rrr e 1 1
Y L 105 ME40A0778 A Y 5 R R R R Belt clamper-- -« = - rsrarmrmrraraeanaaans 2 2
L 106 M94002017 BTFAVTIR MAXB -+ v v erveme et Safety socket bolt MAX8-----+-r-rvemrenrs, 4 4
Y L 107 MH40A4477 ARYNTY creee Stopper Y- rerrrrrrar e i 1
L 108 M91304010 p{j-a?\/ M3BXG:rrrrrrmremennnnsansasaeens Screw M3XB:-rrrrrrrmmresnnnnsraseenananns 12 12
Y L 109 MA35A0523 PR N 1 e LR T R T Cog beltr=rrrerrrrerare e 2 2
Y L 110 MH40A5477 xl“]I\QY ------------------------- Stopper Y--rrrrmremrsamiie e 1 1
L 111 M90604065 ERNBRATD Gevvevme e E-type retaining ring 8-------r= - crrarrn: 4 4
L 112 M95018021 OYAITFYER b MAXG v veverrienaannns Bolt M4X8- -+ et e 24 24
Y L 113 MB62A0456 /\“7|J\J7’ .................................. Ball bearing:---r--r-rsrereermreranmeaens 8 10
Y L 114 MB62A0767  AIUH T =) e rrc Cog pulley:----r=rrerrrrrre e 2 2
% L 115 MA21P0454 D B R R T Shaftreserrrrrrrrrerrianeiieiini e, 2 2
L 116 M95004017 BITOITIR MEX16- v v vrrreeaeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX16--+----r-rvvere-- 18 18
L 117 M90512050 BR R G Washer §rerrrrerernam i 8 8
s L 118 ME40A1758 TG e Bracket -« rrrrrrrrreemrnniiiiiiis 2 2
L 119 M95008021 AYAITFYER Wb MEXBG- -+ v v o veeeeeeee Socket bolt M5X35 -+« <« e« xrnerrnerrnenss 2 2
Y L 120 M90991002 ETRY MAXT2 v v eemere e Screw MAXT2 s emreerrenninniiannn, 12 12
s L 121 ME40A8601 AR PYYEAG e Linear way adapter=- = - «rserearearenees 2 2
Y L 122 ME40A0920 ATANT AR e Slide guide == - r-rarrr e 2 2
Y L 123 MH40A0456 ATYYY e Ball bearing -+ =rsrerrarernr e 4 4
% L 124 M96001001 FARY MBXGworerree e, Screw MBXB: crrrrrrrmmereerrennnnaneeanns 8 10
% L 125 MH40A0767 MS/’J'?”—'J """"""""""""""""""" Cog pullgy--=r-rmrrrmereeaeeeee 2 2
Y L 126 MH40A0390 YR e Driving shaft Y=« =srerreereennrnnieaens 1 *
Y L 126 MH60A0390 YR G e Driving shaft Y-r-r-rorerarereaeaananss * 1
Y L 127 MH40A0364 NA AR T Y e Coupling- === rrmrmrrar e 1 1
Y L 128 MH40A2390 YR e Driving shaft Ysr-rororerrerraaeaanns 1 1
Y L 129 MH50E0848 ATFYE U E=hRRT Ko ererern e Motor complete Xrr-rerrrrerrrreereanenen. 1 1
s L 130 M96002001 Fl*:/ MBXBrrrrrrrrrmrrennersnnnennnennns Screw MBXB - rrrerrrreenrrrnrenninnnns 6 6
s L 131 M96005020 OYAITFIEP AR MBXG v vvrrrrererneennns SCrew MBXG-rvrrerrrmrensenrannrnerneanns 2 2
Y L 132 MH40A2750 D g Coupring -« r-rrrrermrmr e i 1
Y L 133 MH40A0523 9,{5*/]3\‘}” ............................... Cog beltrrermrrrrerara s 1 *
Y L 133 MH60A0523 P N 1 e LR Cog belt--rrrmrrrrmrrra e * 1
Y L 134 MH40A0778 NIIAS B R TR Belt clamper: ==« r=rororormrn e 1 1
s L 135 MH40A3390 D B R R R T Shaftreserrrrrrrrrarriaeiiieia e 1 1
Y L 136 MB50A2767 BAZIUY T =) e Cog pullgy - s rrrrrrmrea e 2 3
L 137 M95044021 Dyj]l]y-]-\y;\:;k“)l,b MEXT40: - rvemmerennnnns Socket bolt MEXT140: - vrrerrrernnanunnns 1 *
L 137 M95050021 OyhITFIFE b MEXBO- - oo v vvvveennenes Socket bolt MEXG0« -« w«vxvvrerrrenennnns. * 1
L 138 M90511050 IHEHH R G Washer §rerrrrrrermnamr i 5 9
s L 139 MH40A3758 DGR Bragket -« = rrrrrrernrnrannninneannnes i 1
L 140 M95004017  #IF(YFyb MEXT6: - revrerrnreeneeennn Safety socket bolt M5X16+-- -+ -=------x-- 4 8
% L 141 MA35A0564 FEY R e Bracket--«-sssrrrrrremamininiii s i 1
s L 142 MH40A 1390 XOR G G Driving shaft X=r e reserersareeneannaeas 1 1
v¢ L 143 MB35A0476 AN =t SpaACEr -ttt 2 2
Y L 144 MH40A6477 7\|~.\j,\” N R Stopper Yrrerrerrmrrsree e 1 1
s L 145 MH40A7477 AR Yeree e Stopper Yrrorrrrrrraara 1 1
Y L 146 MH40A1750 VD EER R R T PR COUPKING - rrrrrrrsrrasananeasan e, 1 1
Y L 147 MH40A2758 BTGP Yrrerere Motor bracket Y- rrrrrrrermnmnnserernnnnn. 1 1
Y L 148 ME40A5601 By RN B Detector adapter: =« =xr=rrrssrerereseeans 1 1
L 149 M91056004 SW—pW7”37,H—,\*$:/“ MAXT0 - vrvrrrrrrenns Screw MAXT0: s errrrrer e 4 4
L 150 M91054004 SW-PW7'ITLFA Ry MAXG - rervrerrennnns Screw MAXS -« rrrrrrranrrrrneeninerannn, 1 1
L 151 M91606022 OvhI7+YER AR I M3X10- - -oeeennens Screw M3XT0:--vverrrrreemnnaaeneeannn. 1 1
L 152 M90316050 Eﬁ:\:ﬁﬁ* e Washer 3-rrrrrrrrrnmme i, i 1
Y L 153 MH40E2484 EUEYR YT Yrrrorremr e Detector Y- rrrrrrrrrreennannneeeeennnnn, 1 1
Y L 154 M94003099 -]-,ﬂ])l]l)\yf AB=3N--rrrerrrrarer s Nylon clip AB=3N- ==« rx=srrerrerecneens 1 1
Y L 155 MB35A3601 eV E VL L R PP Detector adapter- -« -r« rrerrrerreareensn 1 1
Y L 156 MB35A0639 A Adapter- - -r s 1 1
¥ L 157 MH60A0758 W UL R R R R PR TP PR PP Bracket == s-ssrrrrrrrrnnnnninnnnannas * 1
Y L 158 MH50E 1848 ATYE U E—RhTAT Y v v e Motor complete Y= ==rrerrrrsrersrenreenass 1 1

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 21 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



M| 543 % 148
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

104 105 106
(104)

116
;Cmog)

(104) (105) (106)
» (104)

118119
120

{
w;221 \><
123N\

126 '|

22



[M]5+19 2 #2148
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

=
Fig % &&a—F m A Desctription Amt. Req.
no. Mod Parts no. g g
g 8
Y M 101 MH40A1950 FHIDN = Lrrrerrr e Pushing lever L--r--rrsmreeremrsaeen. 1 1
Y M 102 MS02A1352 BT— Collar- = rrrrrrrerrinnn e 2 2
M 103 M95002020 OYHITFIERARY MEXE v vvrreemennennnnns Screw MEXG v rrrrrrmrrmsrnrsnreieananes 4 4
M 104 M90512065 ERGRATD Geveeer e E—type retaining ring 3+ -+ rerrrrrrrraeren 4 4
Y M 105 MA35A0621 Fy Il e Knuckle: = «rreerrrenmeinnriianinnnnns 2 2
Y M 106 M97011060 B = R L 2 2
M 107 M91576045 FYR MBvr v NUL MB - reerrrmemame e aaanananeens 2 2
M 108 M95002017 FTTFAIIR MEX12eceeevve it Safety socket bolt MEX12- -+« veeernennns 4 4
M 109 M90511050 B R G Washer 5eeeerrrrrr it 16 16
M 110 M96002017 TITAVTIE MBX12: v v vvereeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12-«-------vvrcvnne 8 8
M 111 MA20B1601 N DL DR D Adapter--- rerrmrr i 2 2
KM 112 MAZ20A9571 B F Y Frorr e CONNECLOr - rrrrrrrmrrraserennennanns 4 4
H M 113 MA20A2434 A D R TR Air cylinder- -« -rmrerarara 2 2
M 114 MA35A0454 D B LR TR P Shaft- - vrrrrrrerrornaeniaei e 1 1
* M 115 MH40A0308 bR R L Clamp bracket- - -r-c-r-cmrmerrerraeannn. 1 1
M 116 M95001017 TTTAVTIE MBX20- -+ v vveereereeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X20- -+ ----vvrcvnne 4 4
M 117 MH40A0950 FHIUA = Recerrre i Pushing fever R--- - orrrmoraraanan. 1 1
M 118 M91060021  BYIFFYFHR IS MAXTO- - vvmeneneneinss Socket bolt MAX 10+ -+« e +rrrenrrernennne 4 4
* M 119 MA35A2477 ARSI o Stopper: - et 2 2
Y M 120 MS13A2477 AR o Stopper: r s 8 8
H M 121 MA22A0957 AHTIAT DR rrrrr e Fixed rage- -+ evssrereeerennaneninennnn, 4 4
* M 122 M94008070 D_a_lr_y‘ ................................ Roller cage = - rrerrrmrrrrersenen., 4 4
M 123 M94007017 TITAVTYE MAXA 2 coevereeieeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X12:x=xrerernreress 8 8
M 124 M95018021 OYAITFIFR b MAXG v vevervii e Socket bolt M4X8 - reverrernerrnrennnaae. 4 4
s M 125 MB45A1957 FHIAR =R e e Movable race- = - =reseresneercieneaaens 2 2
* M 126 MH40A0273 AT T e Clamp adapter=« =« = rorerrerenreanenen. 1 *
s M 126 MH60A0273 ATy e Clamp adapter-- ==+ = rrmreereearaeanennns * 1
M 127 M95004017 FTTFAIIP MEXAGe o rrvrnenerenneeennnnnns Safety socket bolt MEX 16 -==rvereereanens 8 8
M 128 M91050020 D‘ﬁ]'77'}"‘}5\'-|~)‘?~’"/' MAXG: s e, Screw MAXH v rrrrrereniinne .. 2 2
* M 129 MB62A5454 YT e Clamp stud- - rsrrrrrmmreare e 2 2
Y M 130 M90611060 B e = 2 2
s M 131 MS13A0572 :I’(}l/l\“?\ .................................. SPFINg - r s s rr s 2 2
Y M 132 MS02B0257 FHTIAR oo Adapters -« - errrrrrare e ) 2
M 133 M90859004 SW-PW7'I3VLFA R M3XG-rrrrvrmrrennrns Screw M3XB: c-rrrrrrmmereeereaannaneeens 2 2
M 134 M91075004 SW-PW7°57’H"\“$"/“ MAX 4 ovrreeeeeeens Screw MAX14: v errermieiiieie s 4 4
% M 135 ME40A0426 b R LR R R R PP SUPPOrtEr- - rr s s 2 *
% M 135 MA45A7426 b R R R R R R SUPPOHtEr=- - rr s s % 2
M 136 MH40A2476 AN =t SpaGEr -ttt 2 *
* M 136 MH60A0476 AN = e SpACEr -ttt % 2
Y+ M 137 MA36A0105 IR TR e Clamp frame- -« rc-rrarrmrrmri e 1 *
Y M 137 MH60A1105 DY B £ R L Clamp frame: ==« =+ rsrrerareerninanen * 1
Y M 138 MA45A2196 YA I Set plate--«r s * 2
M 139 M91073004 SW-PW7'IT{FA RS MAXTG - -vvvrrrerenns Sorew MAXT6 - rrrrrrrrrrreraraeneaenennn. * 2
M 140 M96008017 TTTAI IR MBXT10: - v eveeererieennee Safety socket bolt MEX10- =« rxrrrerarens 2 2
M 14t M90631050 B R B Washer G -rrrrrrrrrrreiicininnnsnnaneans 2 2
Y M 142 MH40A0272 AR T G e Feed platerr - r-rerrerrosrernsrnanannnnnns 1 *
Y« M 142 MH60A0272 SRAH T G oo Feed platerr - r-rerrerrorrernsrnrnannans * 1
Y M 901 MH40E0105 UMY I e Clamp frame assy:-+-=rroreereraraeeeaes 1 *
+ M 901 MHG60EO0105 VI b R R R P Clamp frame asgy==:-=r-sxsrrermraenanens * 1

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 23 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



IN| T4 78—#te
WIPER MECHANISM

102 2

128
129

130

24



[NI7 A/ —1E
WIPER MECHANISM

]
Fig & H&ma—F m A Description Amt. Reg
no. Mod  Parts no. 4030R
6030R
Y N 101 MH25A0270 AR GURAYFYZ- e Stop switch assy--------- - - 1
Y N 102 MH10A7339 P = COVEl- = rsrrssr ettt 1
N 103 M91054004 SW-PW7'ITLFA LY MAXG-----=rvrmrrnens Screw MAXB:----rrrrrrrrrmrernnraaanaaaas 3
s N 104 MH25E1519 U’fI\Q—Vb/'fF\’]E ........................... Wiper solenoid agsy- === r==rrssrrarrnnns 1
N 105 M90865004 SW—pW7”37,f-j—,\**:/“ M3X5errreerernnnenns Screw M3X5 - rrrrrrrrererrra e, 4
% N 106 MHTOATATT TG eeeeeem e ane e e RUBDGr GUShION - -« - - <+ << e < e eeeaeennann. 1
N 107 M90631050 57]“;\:&3]'* Grrrrrrrrar et Washer Grrrrrrerrmremmrr e 2
Y N 108 M90634050 LI SR L LR Ry Washer- == srrrmrrr et 1
Y N 109 MH10A0700 IV e SPrINg == r s rr e 1
#* N 110 MHT0AQ9TE 1 - e ee e e e Ring: <= crne e e 1
Y N 111 MH10A5477 AR e Stopper- -ttt 1
* N 112 M90910033 BV 9/64(A0)K A -+ v rrerrr s Screw 9/64(40)X4 - rrrurerrraiiis 3
Y N 113 MH10A0571 DL 2 R R R P PR CONNECLOr- =« rrrrrremrneneerrsanaianeaans 1
% N 114 M90932015  EFAY T UYF 9/64(40)XQ- - -+ xnrrnernns Sorew 9/64(40)X9 -+ - +xrrrrsan e 1
Y N 115 MH10A6910 U R R R Thread wiper connecting rod---=-«--------- 1
% N 116 MH10A0981 JAN =TT e Wiper adapter-- === s rrrerrerrarneeanens 1
Y N 117 M90901045 FYUb O/64(40) -+ -rrrr e Nut 9/64(40) ==+ -vrerremeemeneennnannn., 1
Y N 118 MH10A0729 BRI R e SPHNg: s s rr s i
% N 119 M90908003  TIETHY 9/6A(40)XG- +«+ v vvvrmrennenes Screw 9/64(40)XB- -+ -+ e rrr e 2
Y N 120 MH10A5601 AN =R e Wiper setting platg- -« r-x-rrreeearennn 1
N 121 M96002017 PITOITIR MEX12: - vevverreeieeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12-------rrrvreren- 2
Y N 122 MH10A1530 AN = e Wiper shaft- -« -rrrormrmrr e 1
N 123 M90505065 ERGPAD Beverreeee e E-type retaining ring 5--r--rrrrrrrrrrrene 1
¥ N 124 MH10A0980 T R R TR R WipEr = s s rrrrrr s 1
Y N 125 M90806002 t;*y‘ 1/8(44)KG - vrvrmrrerermrennnen, Screw 1/8(44)X6 -« -rrerrrerrnereranieanns 1
Y N 126 M91305080 ThtY P13 Rubber plug @ 13-+ rmrermrareiaians 1
Y N 127 MH25E2519 AR AU AR T e Thread release solenoid assy----+=+=+=---" 1
N 128 M90422050 ) I O R EE R, Washer 4--- - rrrmermmnni i, 2
N 129 M90424053 WA W R Beeeeee i Spring washer 4- -« - rararia 2
N 130 M91007045 -}-/|~ [ NUt M4 srreee et 3
% N 131 M96010052 Ll R LT E TR Washer: - rrrerrmmme i 1
N 132 M90421050 RPN R G Washer 4---rrrerremmmm i 2
N 133 M90407022 OyRIF b MAXT2- v eveeme et Hexagon head bolt MAX12+- -+« --cxrurnenn- 1
s N 134 M90436060 B s = T T 1
N 135 M90512065 E’J99|‘)"7 L T E-type retaining ring 3------- = r-c-rarrns 1
Y N 136 MH10A1701 IV e SPHiNg:+ s s s 1
¥ EN(EPLK-G4030/G6030 A BARME RLES .
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 25 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



migtE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

~,
~

mavs

[P]

A\ My
// v/
AN Jﬂ/
\ VvV W A\
\ AN
N4 //
\ \
\ AA N\
\ //
A\
Ay
NN
AN
AN
NN
AN
///
\
N
AN

102

26



[Pl HBEEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

2
Fig Z® &I —F m A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod Parts no. 4030R
6030R
Y% P 101 MA20AG6688 INAT (PR rrrr e Pipe s rrrr e 1
% P 102 MS10A0780 I e Holder -+ rrerreemenenensnreeeeainnnnnsns 1
P 103 M91054004 SW—PW7°37'H"\»$:/“ M4X8-rrrerrrennnnnns Screw MAXE8 - e rrmeenrinneiiiiinn, 16
Y P 104 M94007099 -}-,ﬂ])m)\yj" AB=BN =-rrrrvmeinaei Nylon clip AB=BN-=-«-=xsrrermeeraranens 1
% P 105 MN60A0620 FAOUI) 97" AB=5N == crvrmerrmrran e, Nylon clip AB=5N= =+« -r=rmrerreenneanns 1
Y P 106 MH40S0780 Ty A R LR Holder:» rrrerremrresnensrseeeeaninnnnnsns 1
* P 107 MHS51E0148  NATEEIZ (FAAFIAGIL) - - ovvveeeeeeeeenns Oil pipe assy (presser foot bushing)------ -+ 1
Y P 108 ME40E9688 IATERIT (AUYUYY) - ooeeereeeeeeeeee Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)-------------- 1
#* P 109 ME40E7688  NATLEII (VU GRG0 IL)revveereeeneesns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing F)-------- 1
¥ P 110 ME40E6688 ~ NAZEEST (W) ooeeemeeeeeeeeeeees Oil pipe assy (needle bar)- -« --r-vemeees 1
¥ P 111 MF60A0742 T Cap st 1
¥ P 112 MF10A2740 FofUbere e Folteerererraaserasserenasransssansannnnss 1
Y P 113 MH10A4780 2 R R R R Holder: -+« rrrrrrrmmmmmnneeereeanannnnns 1
¥ P 114 MH10A6740 Db Fltrrrrrerrrmrrrremreaaraaaee s i
% P 115 MF80A0780 Y R LR R TR Holder---rrrerrmemenomnne i 1
% P 116 MN70A1780 Y[ R R R R Holder: s« srrererrensernneteenansanarsanes 1
¥ P 117 MS03A2780 32 R R R R Holder: s« rrererrenseransteenansanncnnnss 1
s P 118 MN10AQ0135 7]-,{»,‘;-“_:/“ ................................ Ol gauge: - - = rrrrrrrrrrre 3
Y P 119 MFO0A2780 Y[ R R R R Holder: -+ rrrrrrrmmmmmnneeerenanannnens i
P 120 MH41A0740 DU Ffrrrrrmrrrrmrraeneemaneraaan s i
* P 121 MS08A0740 7I)|,|~ ..................................... | e e LT 1
¥ P 122 ME40F1688  NATEEIZ (9TV0A00 Fh)-eovverrieeesns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C)- -+ 1
P 123 MH51E1148 ,\°,f7°t.]-:75 (jJ‘JJ.) .......................... Oil pipe assy (circulation)- ===+ -rreereeens 1
P 124 M91064004 T ITAHTEY MAXG v vvvrrmmemeeaeaanns Screw MAXG:-«--rrrrrmmrreeereaaaaaaens 10
P 125 MH51A0742 L R R R COVEr- - rmrrrrmr e e i
P 126 MH51A0691 73'7\17.% ................................... Gasket - srrrrrrrrrrr ittt 1
P 127 M94004099 FAOUYYT AB—4N = v vevnrnennnineaaann, Nylon clip AB=4N« - c«rereereareninien. 3
P 128 MH51A0571 )]‘/“):\‘-“7_- ................................... CONNECtOr: - " rrrrrrrersrenseranneenanns 2
P 129 MH51A0688 ,\°,f7° (FIE)rerrmree et Pipg rerrrrrre 1
P 130 MH27E5688 ,\°,f7°71}|,|~757-7. ........................... Oil pipe complete - - = - rrrmrrraraaaen, 1
P 131 MS10A1691 h“7\'7“}|“ ................................... Gasket - srrrrrrrr ittt 1
P 132 MS10A1742 77'37“9 .................................. Cap - rrrr e 1
P 133 MG30A0700 D & A S R LT SPHINg:+ s s s 1
P 134 M97093030 1')3’75"3'7'12"}?\“/' ........................... Oil adjusting screw- - ----rr rrrremerranns 1
P 135 MH51A0567 1) = ey A Nylon tube= = r=rrerrersenmennna.. 1
P 136 MH27A0797 ;I;“njlj,f}l,/_\tg’l) ............................ Oil cover film (L) -rrrrrrermmremeneennns 1
P 137 MH27A1797 ;';“n‘}lj,f}l,AE;‘;“ ............................. Oil cover film (R)- =+ rrrmrrroerenninnnac.. 1
P 138 M91058004 Sw_pwj"a-\;,ﬁ-/\'*:}“ MAXG:-rrrrrrrennenns Screw MAXEB:-crrrrrrrreerennse e, 1
P 901 MH51E1339 AN =HZIRT oo Oil COver agsyr = = e rrrrmrrarraecaenneas 1
* ENIFPLK-G4030/G6030L BAR R E RLE T o
Y indicates PLK—-G4030/G6030 common parts. 27 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Q) iz -EREEE

114, 115

28



[QlEC#R-EcERAfR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

BE
Fig & H&ma—F m A Description Amt. Reg
no. Mod Parts no. 4030R
6030R
% Q 101 MH40A4339 PIURN == Print circuit board cover-«-«--r-rrareaeen 1
Q 102 M91071004 SW—MW7°374'}"\“?~"/’ MAXE-+rrrerrnnennnns Screw MAX8: s rrrrrrmmeennnnnnnaanans 8
Y Q 103 MH40B4601 3*/}9“)\‘/17,{9 ............................. Connector panel-- - =« = -rerrmreneaannes 1
* Q 104 MH10B2339 I);“xl)l_j],\'_ ............................... Duster cover---==--=sssssrrrrerananannnn, 1
% Q 105 MH10B1339 1)1“x9_j],\*_ ............................... Duster cover--- - ssrsmrrrr i, 1
Q 106 M91057004 SW-PW7'ITFA R MAX20--------vomns Screw MAX20:- - rrrrrrmmrammaine s 5
¥ Q 107 MB60A0366 ’7‘/@‘)?—7‘%/1 .............................. Nyion bush= ==« sceemeememra e 5
Q 108 M90409037 SW—PW PFA RS MAX10- v rrrerrrneannnen Screw MAXT0: - vemrrrrrrennnanina s 1
Y Q 109 MB60A2352 '7'/')7‘7‘):7"7"/1 .............................. Nyion bugh:«=r-r=srrermrreaaes 5
* Q 110 MH40B5601 WM YA e Print circuit board adapter----------------- 1
* Q111 MH10A3508 9 97 UV 15P----ooemeeeeeeeee e Connecting cable assy 15P - -« -« -« ---x-n- 1
* Q 112 MH10A4508 t‘y\/'7_7.“)tyl757-7- = Connecting cable assy 12P - rrrmerea e 1
* Q 113 M800G2SOL YUIFFNY PLK—G2-SOL-- - xveveenes Print circuit board PLK-G2-SOL----------- 1
¥* Q 114 MH10A2508 F=7" 0 (SOLENUT U U)o vvereeeeeeeenn Cable (SOL power): === xrerrreereeneenes *
% Q 115 MH27A1508  #=7') (SOL¥N' YT UH V) CEIgrevrvereenes Cable (SOL power) for GE- -+ -rrevveen--- *
¥ Q 116 M97320099 F=7 M (SOLFA YUY ) rererireeeeenes Cable (SOL signal pulse)--------=rrrreeses 1
* Q 1 1 7 K14M1 9400102 715,{|;:|7 ................................. Ferr-itic Pols) o - M 2
Y% Q 118 ME40A0963 74)[,/)1‘,;‘—_“1|/_7 ............................. Filter regulator- ===« rxrerrrmnemenenenn. 1
¥ Q 119 MA20A8571 L’JOQ“/‘\"H_’ ................................. L-type quick joint-------r-rrrrreaaes 2
Q 120 M95003017 TITAVIb MBXB:- v erereme e Safety socket bolt M5X8+«+--rrerererrenn 2
Q 121 M90511050 sj]’;\-_ﬂ-‘j]'?\ TR Washer 5ereerrrrrererm it 2
* Q 122 MA20A6571 ,{lr,{l:j“/ Y .............................. Y_type qUiCk _jOint ......................... 2
* Q 123 MA16A0495 xto_lﬁ‘j‘JI.D_i ............................ Speed COntrQ”er .......................... 2
Q 124 M91276004 SW-PW7°5?4'}"\“$“/“ MAX30:----rrrrerenns Screw MAX30: - crrrrrrmrrnannnnnnnanan. 4
* Q 901 MHT10E5508  XYIVA-§7=7 fbtryh- - covveeeneriennens XY encoder cable set-«= = rrrraeeeaieeen 1
* Q 902 MH27E2508 XY{-@/T_7“}[,-{-_]\yI; ......................... XY motor Cable Set ........................ 1
Q 903 MH41E0599 7‘-“):/“,\“//7597‘- ............................. Solenoid valve complete-------r-creererns 1
F) R—=UFR—Q114, QUL CHIAMBRIC KU BRENELGYET,
Remarks) For part No.Q114 and Q115, an attached form is different according to the region.
CFI A gk ECEEEZ FR<Hhis ECEHE
Region Except EC EC nations
Q114 1 -
Q115 - 1
FENEPLK-G4030/G6030L EER A RLET
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 29 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



Rl ¥—7LEE%
TABLE & STAND

v
W

/ 0

[a\]

30



[RIT—T LB R
TABLE & STAND

BE

Fig % &&a—F m A Desctription Amt. Rea.
no. Mod Parts no. g g
g 8
% R 101 MH40A5339 FIIN =B Y)Y Table cover (Jeft): === rrrrrrmmmrrreeneen. 1 1
R 102 M90402036 pbax*:/“ MAXE rrer e et Screw M4X8 - -rrrrrrrrerie e 29 29
Y R 103 MH40A6339 AN =B Y G0 e Table cover left (rear) -« v rremmereeaann 1 *
Y R 103 MH60A3339 XN =AY GYOe Table cover left (rear)--=r - -srrremereanees * 1
Y R 104 MA35A1419 Ly D I e R ERE Rubber cushion =« s rreerreenneriineiaan. 11 11
Y R 105 MH40A0419 Ly D I N L Rubber cushion:===+==r eeeremanereannnaan. 4 4
Y R 106 MH40A7339 ;\:‘\,Qh,\“_s;\;ﬂj:ju .......................... Table cover right (rear)-- - - -=rrorrrrrens 1 *
Y R 106 MH60A4339 v InnN =SF YR Table cover right (rear)-- - - x-rrerrarrnes * 1
Y R 107 MH40A8339 ROAN =GE ) Table cover (right)- -« =rrererermeencnneias 1 *
Y R 107 MH60A5339 FHAN —(EF ) v Table cover (right) ==« srreeereeeneeaans * 1
R 108 M96066021 OvhoTFIER AR IE MEXG - -ovvevrreennn. Bolt MBX8--+rrrrrrmrmmremereeeereneennns 2 2
* R 109 MH40A9339 AAUN YDA = (0 T i 1
s R 110 MH40A0429 PAFIN U TILR e Bracket - = rrrrerrrrerecnneinniianiineanns 1 1
R 111 M90502036 PRFFRARY MEXTQr v rermrnrrreenaeaeennn. Screw MEXT0:corrrrrrerrrerrenntrnnanns 8 8
* R 112 MH40A3750 ARFUT TG Snap bushing:«----r-rrermrereri s 2 2
¥ R 113 MH40A0150 LD = B LR EE R Table ---crrrrrrremmia e 1 *
¥ R 113 MHB0A0150 D < B R F R R Tabler- - rrrrrrrrrmrr e * 1
¥ R 114 ME40A0368 g R CaASLOPr - rrrmr e e 4 4
R 115 M90824050 INEY R R G Washer 8- rrrrrrrerinieiiiineanas, 16 16
R 116 M90825053 IR IR Borrer e Spring washer 8-+ --r v 16 16
R 117 M98011021 OyhdE bk MBX25 v v v v e eeneneaes Bolt MBX25 r s remrerrransrnnnenennnenns 16 16
* R 118 MA35A0166 T A=Y e e AJUSEOr= - r s s s mrr e 4 4
R 119 M95021045 FYUR M20- v eere e N T 4 4
R 120 M92002050 B R 20 e Washer 20 - eserereeeneiniaiiianiane, 4 4
¥ R 121 MB45A0150 2 R R Rubber cushion: == «tserrrrerrrrreennnens 4 4
* R 122 MH40B6601 T USWRY I AR e Bracket (Power SW)-------rremrrrnnrane 1 1
% R 123 MF20A0130 T TE e Oil bottler = rrrrrrrrerreaserinnniianenes 1 1
R 124 MH41E0131 T I RaT oo Oil pan assy: -« -  rorrerrrerrra e 1 1
R 125 MH51A2352 7]3_ ...................................... CO”ar .................................... 2 2
R 126 M91082004 T IUAFA LY MAXAG -+ ovveeveee s Screw MAXA45 s err it 2 2
R 127 M90421050 IR R4 Washer 4---ccrrrrermrmiiiiiiiiiiin., 2 2
R 128 MH40A0426 FAWINIUHYT e Oil pan bracket----= s rerremraeiaiaiiin, 2 2

+ F{EPLK-G4030/G6030 £ @R ERLET,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 31 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



/& i
ACCESSORIES

105, 106 107

32



[SIft &R

AGCCESSORIES
BE
Fig Z£® #mad—F m A Desctription Amt. Req.
no. Mod Parts no. g &
S 8
s S 101 MS02A0128 IUUN) DPX1TH18 - rvme et Needle DPXT7#18 - xxrrrerrerrnrrneenens 4 4
S 102 MF25B0123 Y SR Bobbin----ssrrrrrr e 3 3
* S 103 MF17A0565  HONFITEAY - oeereereres e Speed command disk adjusting plate- -+ - o
Y S 104 MH27A0409 O = e Up position gauge:- - - rr-rrsrsrrrerenees 1 1
Y S 105 MH10A3FUS (e ey S LY C FuSe 25Arr rvrrsrrsrrrneeininsnnnsnnnes, 1 1
% S 106 MH10A2FUS E2—R 20A- - rrrrmmremer i Fuse 20A - - rrrmmermer e iaaaiaaas 1 1
% S 107 MH10E0193 APITFE fyh e Cotton stand assy - == rrrrrrrrrraean 1 1
Y S 108 M90806002 ta*»‘/“ 1/8(44)XB-=rrrmrrrmmr e Screw 1/8(44)X6 - - rrrrremrrreaneanes 2 2
S 109 M90317050 b I ¢ R R Washer 3--rrerrremeerenenniniiiiinnaans 2 2
% S 110 MH10A0160 TAN =R e Eye guard:-=--rorrrrrrerrr e 1 1
S 111 M91071004 SW-MW7'FYLFA LY MAXB v rervmeemennnn, Screw MAX8: - crcrrrermmeii i 1 1
* S 112 MH10A7601 TAN =R I TAG e eemeeemeeeee Eye guard bracket- -« -rrrmeeaaeaenn 1 1
Y S 113 MH10A8601 [N B R R Mounting plate:------ feeraeaa e P | 1
S 114 M91054004 SW-PW7 I FA R MEXG: - v vmvrrmrrnenns Screw MAX8: - s rrrerreeree i, 2 2
% S 115 MS05A1976 OYNIFTIUUF Grrrrrrrreneacii e, Hexagonal wrench G-+« x«xrerrmrerarannes 1 1
+ S 116 MSO05A0976 OYATRGUUF Gevvrrerrrem it Hexagonal wrench 5-----rr-corormrareens. 1 1
* S 117 MSO1A1976  OYAYRILUF 4evvvvvmrremrrenes Hexagonal wrench 4--«---creemrreeneennes 1 1
+ S 118 MS02A2976 OYAIRTIUUF Brrrrrrr e Hexagonal wrench 3---«-erereereremnennes 1 1
* S 119 MS02A1976 OYNIRTIUUF 25w crerrrer et Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ xrrerereernreens, 1 1
Y% S 120 MS02A0976 OYAIRTIUUF 2 v v Hexagonal wrench 2-« -« x«xorerrmrernrannes 1 1
+* S 121 MS10A0976 OYAIRGUUF 1.5 v reerreer et Hexagonal wrench 1.5« rrrmeerees, 1 1
+* S 122 MF10A0149 T TP Oileprsserrrrrrrrreeiaaeiiaia e 1 1
S 123 MH27A6476 AR = e SpaCEr: sttt 1 1
Y S 124 M90409037 SW-PW PFA Ry MAXT0---rrrrrrnrrannns Screw MAX10 - ssrrmee e rniineiainann, 1 1
% S 125 MFO6A1608 S N U Ly ) B R R PP Screw driver (small)- == rrrrmcrrneiniann. 1 1
+* S 126 MFO6A0608 AU (FaY) e Screw driver (middlg)- == - -rrrrmieaaant 1 1
+ S 127 MFOOA0608 P S G I O R R R P P PR Screw driver (Jarge)- -« -  rrrraraeaaens 1 1
* § 128 MFOBA1620 9 Ul ereeree e Cable tig- - 11
Y+ S 129 MB60A0201 PN R Cable tigs rrrrrrrmrr i 3 3
S 130 M91056004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY MAXT10-----vrvverenns Screw MAXT0:-reerrrerrrenninniinnnn, 2 2
+* S 131 MB60A2620 FA0UH)9T  AB=TON- = verrerrenenaennns Nylon clip AB—10N-- - --r-cmrmrarareanss i 1
+ S 132 MB60A1620 FAOU) 97 AB—8N----vvrerre e Nylon clip AB=8N---««-rserrrrmeeercnan. 1 1
¥ S 133 MS02A0479 AINTF 1317 e Spanner 13—17 -« rerrremmnemnarianann. 1 1
+ S 134 MM10A1479 ANTF 1014 v eeermmi s Spanner 10—14: - crererermeriennn, 1 1
+ S 135 MS10A1976 ANTF 8=0rrrrree e Spanner 8=+ rrrrrrarr i 1 1
Y S 136 MS10A2976 ANTF B=Trrrrrem e Spanner G—7 - rerrrarar e i 1
+ S 137 MAZ20A0734 E o = Polyethylene cover: -« =x rsrerraraearns 1 1
¥ S 138 M91010089 ORI R oo SOCKEt - rrr e 1 1
* S 139 MA30ADST1  TUBYFUF Torrrrrrrrr e Quickjoint =« -« == v v re e 11
Y S 140 MH50A0567 4 o ey A L LR Air tubg- == s feeraeeaeraa e PR | 1
% S 141 MA36A0797 i e 2 Y N EELERE R Film sheet--=--=== rsrereeemmnnnnnnnnaaan. 1
% S 141 MAB0AQ797 i e 2 1 R R ECE R Film sheet--==--== - rrereemrmnnennnnnaaan, * 1
v S 142 M860AOFSW TYR AT v Foot switch---rrrrrrrrmmmmnen e 1 1
Y S 901 ME40E0691 INYEURYP oo Clamp pad set-== - -rmrrrmrrrmer s 1 *
Y S 901 MEG0E0691 IYEUYP oo Clamp pad set--= = r-rrrorerrmreneannnes * 1
¥ ENEPLK-G4030/ G600 B R ERLE Y,
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 33 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



*Ta 18—y
OPTION PARTS

107,108 109,110,111 112,113
0 0 )
< © ©
115 116
O
117,118,118,120 121
123 124

128

125

129

130

34



[TIATav/ii—y

OPTION PARTS

HE
Fig EMama—k m A Description Amt. Req.
no. Parts no. % g-é
g §
T 101 MS02A0101 nY44 (f) [N R PP Needle plate (25 1BGrrrrrrenrrien i, 1 1
T 102 MS02A2101 ny{4 ¢2.6 ............................... Needle plate ¢72-6 ......................... 1 1
T 103 MH51A0101 ny4{4 (253 ................................. Needle plate ¢)3 .......................... 1 1
T 104 MH51A1101 NG D3 (B0° T—\)rrrererrereeeenn, Needle plate @3 (60° taper)------=-----o 1 1
T 105 MH51A2101 N P3(90° F=i\)-rmvmr Needle plate ¢ 3 (90° taper):------------- 1 1
Y T 106 MV35A0106 HIAHFT PBrvrrvrrrr s Presser foot (h3--rrrrrrrrarraranns 1 1
Y T 107 MV30A0256 FHAAYT PBrervrvrrrrre e Presser foot (h3r-rrrerrrrararrainains 1 1
Y T 108 MV30A1256 FHAAYL P2crervrerrn e Presser foot (92 rrarrrrrrrieaaiananins 1 1
Y T 109 MB10M0256 FHAAYT P33rcrvrrrrrerina, Presser foot 93.3 - rrrrrrarneieninins 1 1
Y T 110 MS03A0256 Thiyz D3rrrrr Presser foot (h3«-r-rrrrrrreacnreennns 1 1
Y T 111 MS03A1256 FHAYL h2ervrrrererer s Presser foot (2 rrerrrrrrerear s 1 1
s T 112 MA35A0256 FHAYPL P3ercrrrrerr s Presser foot (03- - rrrrrrmrerareannenns 1 1
Y T 113 MA35A1256 FhAyT P2 Presser foot 2- - c-rrrmrrrarrain, 1 1
* T 114 MA21A0256  FHAYL P25 - rrvmrremmrreieeeeene Presser foot (h2.5----------crrreaannnn 1 i
% T 115 MA21A1256 ‘}'j]?]"’j‘l d) R IR R R R R P Presser foot d) DBt i 1
Y T 116 MG42A0181 ANTUFA (FYTRITA)rwrvvmrrre e Thread guide (for heavy)--------rererenens 1 1
* T 117 MN10A3245 IVAANF QIXTT-rrrrreaeee e Spring G IXTT-rererermrma et i 1
+ T 118 MF23C0245 IVAAN R Q1BX T remrareee e Spring @ 1.6XT1---rvrerrreeraeaeaeaaanss 1 1
* T 119 MN52A1245 IVAANF B1.2XTBrerr e Spring @ 1.2X18- - cvremrearenenneninnn. 1 1
% T 120 MH10A1245 IVAANF GIXI3Evvvveneeeeeaannnn, Spring G 1X13.5verernrernsnneeenaianann, 1 1
Y T 121 MH10E1210 FAEYRIIRTF Thread tension regulator assy-------------- 1 1
* T 122 MS03A0181 ART T orrer e Thread guide- - -  -rrrrrmmreaea e 1 1
Y T 123 MS10A0180 ARTUTF oo Thread guide- - - r-rrerrmrrmea et 1 1
+ T 124 K14M96821809 FARUE4y7 12P--v-revrrererniannaana, Nylon cap 12P -« rrerererrmcnenenaniaens 1 1
* T 125 K14M94319012 IRPA 12P------vrvrm e Connecter 12P-- -« --rrrrmrremrianans 1 1
* T 126 K14M96822602 -,l-,fuy:\:.wf - Nylon cap 15P - s rrerrerareeannianana 1 1
% T 127 K14M94319015 JRJ4 18P - rvrrr v Connector 15P - - rrrrerernnia o 1 1
¥ T 128 KI1AMTT7014710 A=SFJbe v vvrrrnrornenieiiniiiniaaans Terminal---cc-ccrrrerrmmrmarmneaneaneaanns 1 1
Y% T 129 MH40E1105 V1Y 0 R L R R R P Clamp frame complete (blank)-------------- 1 *
* T 129 MHB0E1105 UMY I)IAT e Clamp frame complete (blank)-------------- * 1
+ T 130 MH40A1272 VL vn s O O P Feed plate (blank)-«-r=r-rrorermrearaennn. 1 *
+ T 130 MH60A1272 DRAH TR e Feed plate (blank)-« ==+ -r=rorererernaenns * 1
¥ EN(EPLK-G4030/G6030 A BARME RLES .
Y indicates PLK-G4030/G6030 common parts. 35 PLK-G4030R/G6030R



3]

INDEX-1
&I-F A=Y Fig | E&a-F A=Y Fig | &&31-F A=Y Fig HEI1-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 sex P29 s Q 118 | MO0512065 wrs P23 wox M 104 | M91011004 wux P7 wx D 135 | M91501085 = P7 s D 144
K14M77014710 wox P35 s T 128 | M90512065 ws P25 sex N 135 | MO1013004 s P7 e D 104 | M91506001 e P15 x H 107
K14M94319012 wex P35 s T 125 | MO0600085 s P15 e H 108 | M91050020 e P23 we M 128 | MI1551015 ws P15 e H 134
K14M94319015 wex P35 s T 127 | MO0601064 wre P7 wex D 123 | MO1053020 o P7 s D 133 | M91553015 s P15 4o H 117
K14M96821809 v P35 s T 124 | MO0604065 =+ P21 e L 111 ) we P9 e E 119 | MO1572045 o P15 4 H 132
K14M96822602 «+x P35 s T 126 | MO0605010 ws P3 4 B 145 | M91054004 s P3 e B 103 | MO1576045 e P23 4ox M 107
M71018050 w P17 wer J 123 | MY0611060 wx P23 se M 130 ) o PT wm D 131 | M91602001 s P9 ws E 117
M800G2SOL s P29 v Q 114 | M90631050 o P15 1o H 133 1 ot P19 s K 106 | M91602020 s P11 4s F 132
M860AOFSW «s P33 v S 142 ) wx P23 1 M 141 ) oo P21 o L 150 | M91602046 s P7 we D 124
M90204060 w: P7 e D 141 ) o P25 1 N 107 ) s P25 o N 103 | MO1603003 o P15 ws H 131
M90301036 «« P13 ws G 101 | M90632050 .« P15 v H 104 7 v P27 e P 103 | M91606001 ww P9 s E 142
M90302036 «+ P5 s C 128 | M90634050 . P25 v N 108 ) ws P33 S 114 1 ot P11 s F 102
M90316050 s P19« K 126 | M90800086 s P11 ss F 129 | M91055020 s+ P7 4 D 112 ) ws P15 4 H 139
7 wx P21 v L 152 | M90803010 wx P17+ J 109 1 ot P13 4er G 125 | M91606022 4o P21 4 L 151
M90317050 «» P19 v K 136 | MO0804086 wox P11 s F 135 | MO1056004 e P17 wr J 102 | M91609020 wx P9 . E 110
) we P33 4w S 109 | MO0806002 s P25 ws N 125 1 o P21 e L 149 | M91610046 s P7 we D 150
M90325065 « P15 e H 138 1 wx P33 1 S 108 1 s P33 4r S 130 | M91650020 .« P9 s E 125
M90337065 s P9 s E 103 | MO0810004 . P19 s K 104 | M91057004 i P29 4 Q 106 ) ws P11 4 F 110
M90361037 wx P19 e K 144 | M90814004 ox P19 e K 135 | M91057020 s P7 4 D 115 1 o P13 4 G 134
M90402036 wx P31 s R 102 | MO0815002 wax P9 s E 152 | MO1058004 s P19 we K 102 | M91651020 wux P13 wen G 132
M90402037 «« P5 . C 129 | M90823050 .« P3 we B 122 1 s P27 v P 138 | M91690015 wex P15 we H 114
M90403036 wx P3 wx B 132 | M90824050 o P31 s R 115 | MO1058020 s P15 wr H 129 | MI1691015  wux P15 wex H 125
M90406064 wx P9 s E 137 | MO0825053 o P31 se R 116 | MO1060021 s P23 4o M 118 | M91802006 o P9 s E 141
M90407022 «» P25 «r N 133 | M90853002 .+ P19 e K 116 | M91062004 s P5 we C 127 | M91910080 w+ P3 .. B 143
M90409037 v P9 s E 112 | MY0856004 .ox P3 1o B 149 | MO1064004 . P27 wx P 124 | M92002050 v P31 we R 120
T wx P13 4 G 116 | M90857004 s P19 wu K 123 | MO1069004 ws P17 wan J 134 | M92452047 s P11 4s F 116
1 wr P29 v Q 108 | M90859004 s P23 s M 133 | M91071004 ws P19 soe K 113 | M93002021 o P19 ws K 138
1 wx P33 s S 124 | M90865004 . P25 v N 105 1 s P29 e Q 102 | M93003021 s P13 4 G 105
M90421050 «« P5 wx C 109 | M90901002 s P7 we D 142 i) ws P33 S 111 ) o+ P19 s K 140
i o P13 e G 137 | M90901045 sux P25 e N 117 | M91073004 wes P23 o M 139 | M93016050 wsx P9 s E 105
1 o P17 e J 146 | MO0906003 wox P3 wo B 113 | MO1075004 ws P23 won M 134 | M93202047 s P15 wes H 102
7 we P19 we K 122 | M90907010 wox P17 e J 131 | M91082004 s P31 o R 126 | M93220035 o P15 wn H 101
7 ot P25 w N 132 | MO0908003 +ux P13 s G 131 | M91107045 wes P17 wer J 107 | M94001001 s P13 ses G 109
1 wx P31 e R 127 1 o P15 e H 122 | MO1110045  wsx P17 ses J 127 | M94001017 s P5 4 C 108
M90422050 « P17 v J 135 1 vt P25 s N 119 | MOT111015 s P17 v J 113 ) wr P13 4 G 136
1 s P25 4 N 128 | M90909003 o P3 ws B 108 | M91117002 s P17 s J 111 ) ws P17 2 J 145
M90424053 w P25 s N 129 | MO0910033 wax P25 see N 112 | MO1118002 s P11 4 F 125 ) ws P19 4 K 153
MO0436060 wx P25 wox N 134 | MI0913001 wax P17 s J 128 | MO1119002 s P9 wx E 139 | M94001021 wx P5 4x C 138
M90443037 e P3 e B 139 | MO0920002 .« P7 wer D 109 | M91127015 s P13 v G 135 | M94002017 ws P19 e K 121
T P17 e J 139 | M90921002 ws P17 s J 133 | MO1151010 wx P17 e J 103 ) ws P21 4 L 106
M90500085 = P9 .« E 148 | M90922002 o P15 s H 113 | M91182080 .+ P3 wr B 106 | M94003099 wv P21 e L 154
M90502036 wx P31 s R 111 | M90932015 s P25 1o N 114 | M91200086 s P11 wr F 104 | M94004099 s P27 s P 127
M90505065 «+ P15 «x H 119 | M90939002 +ux P7 we D 110 | M91201045 e P17 e J 120 | M94006017 wer P19 e K 155
T wx P25 s N 123 | MO0990002 .x P3 w B 148 | M91202045 .+ P17 wee J 141 | M94006052 i P17 s J 108
M90511050 s P5 + C 105 ) o P5 e C 134 | M91212015  wsx P17 wes J 136 | M94007017  wus P17 wer J 126
1 s P5 we C 145 1 o P9 .« E 144 | M91276004 .. P7 .« D 102 1 o P19 4 K 132
) wr P11 e F 122 | M90991002 sue P21 e L 120 7 ws P29 e Q 125 T o P21 4 L 103
1 ws P13 s G 110 | M90992002 s P5 we C 102 | M91304010 s P21 1w L 108 ) s P23 e M 123
1 o P19 2 K 149 ) o P21 4w L 102 | M91304080 «+« P3 = B 105 | M94007099 .+« P3 . B 133
) ws P21 4 L 138 | M91003060 s P11 we F 113 | M91305080 =+ P25 v N 126 ) ws P27 e P 104
0 wx P23 v M 109 | M91004067 o P7 4 D 119 | M91330004 ws P19 s K 118 | M94008017 wox P19 4s K 125
1 s P29 v Q 122 | MO1005067 s+ P7 4 D 121 | M91333004 +s P3 w B 107 | M94008070 e P23 4 M 122
M90511056 «« P5 s C 146 | M91007045 wur P25 e N 130 | M91384045 o P11 4o F 120 | M94009037 o P19 we K 141
M90511065 w« P13 xr G 107 | MO1010089 wax P33 see S 138 | M91400010 e P3 wer B 130 | M94019017 was P19 w K 154
M90512050 s P21 o L 117 | M91011004 s P3 s B 116 | MO1501022 s P17 wen J 122 | M94024017 s P17 e J 142




3]

INDEX-2
B@mI-h A=Y Fig | EB&I-F A=Y Fig | &&a-F A=Y Fig | #&I1-F A=V Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M94040021 . P13 s G 120 | MA20A0361 s+ P5 v C 116 | MB60A0620 « P13 w G 115 | MFOTEQ350 s P11 4 F 903
M95001017 + P19 we K 148 | MA20A0734 s+ P33 w« S 137 | MB60A1601 s+ P7 4 D 118 | MFOTEO411 s P17 v J 119
1 wx P23 v M 116 | MA20A2434 v P23 «w« M 113 | MB60A1620 i« P33 s S 132 | MFO2A0834 s P17 s J 105
M95002017 «« PS5 s C 113 | MA20A5571 w P17 v J 143 | MB60A2352 o P29 +x Q 109 | MFO6A0608 .+ P33 4+ S 126
1 we P13« G 111 [ MA20A6571 w1 P29 - Q 123 | MB60A2620 .« P33 «+ S 131 | MFO6A1608 .+« P33 «+ S 125
T wr P23 v+ M 108 | MA20A6688 . P27 «w« P 101 | MB60OE0950 «« P7 « D 113 | MFO6A1620 +« P33 w+ S 128
M95002020 . P9 . E 122 | MA20A8571 wx P29 v Q 120 | MB61E0434 . P17 4w J 902 | MF10A0149 .. P33 4+ S 122
1 wee P23 1 M 103 | MA20A9571 o P23 e M 112 | MB62A0352 s P7 4 D 103 | MF10A0181 s P7 4« D 151
M95003017 e P11 o F 119 | MA20B1601 1 P23 v« M 111 | MB62A0456 « P21 .+ L 113 | MF10A0187 s+ P7 o D 146
1 s P29 5 Q 121 | MA21A0256 «s P35 s T 114 | MB62A0767 « P21+ L 114 | MF10A0325 s P9 . E 145
M95004017 s P19 v K 147 | MA21A1256 s« P35 w T 115 | MB62A4601 o P5 4 C 110 T o P15 we H 118
T o P21 v L 116 | MA21P0454 o« P21 o L 115 | MB62A5454 «: P23« M 129 | MF10A0553 +u P7 s D 145
1 we P21« L 140 | MA22A0957 v P23 w« M 121 | ME10A0956 +« P15« H 135 | MF10A0555 «« P7 s D 127
) e P23 s M 127 | MA25A0572 o P17 s J 118 | ME10A7910 s+ P15 . H 126 | MF10A0709 + P7 4 D 143
M95004020 «« P7 e+ D 152 | MA30A0571 s« P33 » S 139 | ME20A0120 s P11 4o F 128 | MF10A2740 o P27 s P 112
1 o P9+ E 132 | MA35A0166 .« P31 « R 118 | ME20A0352 +«« P3 « B 120 | MF13A0452 .« P11 «« F 136
1 o P13 s G 121 | MA35A0256 s P35 w« T 112 | ME20A0915 s P17 4o J 137 | MF13A0456 .« P11 s F 103
T st P15 s H 121 [ MA35A0361 s PS5 we C 112 | ME20E0477 s P17 4o J 121 | MF13A0683 s« P11 s F 138
M95004021 .« P11« F 121 | MA35A0454 . P23 v M 114 | ME25A0530 = P7 4o D 111 | MF13A0767 «« P9 . E 128
1 o P11 s F 137 | MA35A0458 «« P19+ K 115 | ME25A0551 s« P7 4 D 106 | MF13A1456 s P11 ws F 134
1 we P17 v J 115 [ MA35A0523 v P21 we L 109 | ME25A0950 w« P7 + D 107 | MF13A1683 «« P11« F 107
M95005017 s P3 w« B 119 | MA35A0564 « P21 w« L 141 | ME4OAO368 -« P31 . R 114 | MF13A2767 «x P11 . F 111
1 o P5 s C 106 | MA35A0621 «« P23 +« M 105 | ME40A0426 -+ P23 wx M 135 | MF13A8750 w P11« F 101
1 w P11 v F 123 | MA35A0833 « P9 .« E 123 | ME40AO429 « P5 s+ C 103 | MF13E1767 « P11 e F 902
T o P19 e K 130 [ MA35A1256 <« P35+ T 113 | ME40OA0476 -+ P21 o L 104 | MF13E6456 -+« P11 e F 901
M95006020 s P9 .« E 140 | MA35A1419 s P31 e R 104 | ME40OAQ758 = P5 o C 104 | MF17A0565 s+ P33 we S 103
M95008021 .« P21 « L 119 | MA35A2458 . P19 we K 105 | ME40OAO778 s+ P21 +o L 105 | MF17A1476 « P9 . E 104
M95018021 «« P13+ G 117 | MA35A2477 « P23 s M 119 | ME40A0920 o P21 we L 122 | MF17A2476 +« P9 . E 107
T we P21 v L 112 | MA35A3458 i P19 e K 110 | ME40A0963 -« P29 +. Q 119 | MF20A0130 o P31 s+ R 123
) o P23 v M 124 | MA35A4601 v P19 we K 114 | ME40A1407 v P21 o L 101 | MF20A0229 . P11 we F 124
M95021045 «« P31+ R 119 | MA36A0105 sx P23 o M 137 | ME40A1429 s P5 w C 111 | MF23C0245 o P35 ws T 118
M95044021 .« P21 «s L 137 | MA36A0797 s+ P33 w« S 141 | ME40A1758 - P21 .« L 118 | MF25B0123 o P11 s F 127
M95050021 . P21 w L 137 | MA45A2196 s« P23 +o M 138 | ME40A5601 .« P21 i L 148 ) o P33 wx S 102
M95053021 .« P5 s C 130 | MA45A7426 « P23 v« M 135 | ME4OA8601 o P21 o L 121 | MF36A1180 «u P7 4 D 136
M96001001 +« P21 « L 124 | MABOAO458 +x P19 we K 105 | ME4OE0691 1 P33+ S 901 | MFG60A0700 +« P15 v H 137
M96001005 «« P9 +« E 129 | MAGOAOG01 s« P5 o« C 115 | ME4OE6688 -+« P27 v P 110 | MF60A0742 s P27 » P 111
M96001017 . P9 .+« E 102 | MAGOAO797 s P33 »« S 141 | ME4OE7688 . P27 « P 109 | MF60A1383 4 P9 . E 905
M96001022 .« P17 s J 124 | MAB0OA1226 s P19 we K 103 | ME40OE9688 .+ P27 4o P 108 | MF70A1180 4« P7 4+ D 153
M96002001 . P21 ws L 130 | MAGOA1458 s« P19 e K 110 | ME4OF1688 o P27 v P 122 | MF80A0352 s+ P9 . E 906
M96002017 « P23 «« M 110 | MAGOA1601 «x PS5 e G 122 | MEBOAO361 = P5 4 C 121 | MF80AO0780 s P27 4 P 115
) o P25 we N 121 | MAG0A4226 «« P19 w K 107 | ME60AO429 «: P5 o C 114 | MG30A0700 s+ P27 e P 133
M96005020 «« P21 »» L 131 | MAG0A4426 «« P5 . C 118 | ME60OAO799 = P5 w C 107 | MG30A0740 v P15 4 H 124
M96008017 «« P3 «« B 109 | MAGOA5426 +« PS5 «« G 117 | MEBOA1361 « P5 v C 123 | MG30A0760 +«+ P15 wx H 902
T o P23 s M 140 | MAG0AG226 «« P19 o K 109 | ME60A1429 « P5 e C 119 | MG30A0833 +u P15 s H 130
M96010052 .+ P25 «« N 131 | MAGOA7226 «x P19 e K 111 | ME60A2429 . P5 .o C 120 | MG30B0740 + P15 s H 136
M96066021 .. P31 .« R 108 | MB10M0256 s+« P35 »« T 109 | ME60A3429 . P5 .o C 124 | MG42A0181 s+ P9 . E 150
M97011060 s P23 «x M 106 | MB25E0351 sx P17 v J 901 | MEGOEO691 e P33 o S 901 T o P35 s T 116
M97093030 «« P27 »s P 134 | MB35A0476 =« P21 wo L 143 | MFOOAO391 s P17 sex J 138 | MG43A0181 +u P7 wx D 140
M97320099 .+ P29 «e Q 117 | MB35A0639 ++ P21 w« L 156 | MFOOAO608 -+ P33 «s S 127 | MG44EQ0125 s+ P11+ F 126
M98011021 .« P31 «« R 117 | MB35A3601 s« P21 w« L 155 | MFOOAO750 = P17 v J 117 | MG50A0740 s+ P9 v E 113
M99002047 . P3 .« B 136 | MB45A0150 . P31+« R 121 | MFOOA1392 i P17 s J 110 | MG75A0265 s+ P15 4+ H 106
M99006063 «« P7 = D 114 | MB45A1957 «x P23 v M 125 | MFO0A1527 s P17 s J 101 | MG75A1476 «« P7 s« D 130
MA16A0495 . P29 «« Q 124 | MB50A2767 + P21 w« L 136 | MFOOA1603 s« P17 v J 129 | MH10A0160 s+ P33+ S 110
MA16A0621 . P17 w J 144 | MB60A0O201 s P33 +« S 129 | MFOOA2780 s P27 w P 119 | MH10AO0181 s+ P3 4 B 115
MA20A0194 .« P7 o D 116 | MBB0OAO366 s« P29 «v Q 107 | MFOOA8910 s P17 e J 112 | MH10A0245 +u P7 4 D 139

37

PLK-G4030R/G6030R



3]

INDEX-3

B@mI-h A=Y Fig | EB&I-F A=Y Fig | &&a-F A=Y Fig | #&I1-F A=V Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MH10A0252 . P13 s G 133 | MH10E0210 s+ P7 w« D 904 | MH40A0456 . P21 .o L 123 | MH40A5339 wu P31 . R 101
MH10A0267 s« P15 «« H 109 | MH10E0550 s+ P7 e« D 903 | MH40A0476 s P19 w K 145 | MH40A5477 s+ P21 w L 110
MH10A0283 .« P15 s H 120 | MH10E1210 s P35 v T 121 | MH40A0477 w1 P19 v K 142 | MH40A5601 s« P19 e K 101
MH10A0364 . P9 .« E 130 | MH10E2848 . P9 .« E 101 | MH40A0500 = P3 .« B 128 | MH40A6339 . P31 .. R 103
MH10A0416 +« P9 .« E 133 | MH10E4750 ++ P9 .« E 901 | MH40A0523 - P21 4« L 133 | MH40AB477 s+ P21 v L 144
MH10A0553 «« P7 +«« D 138 | MH10E5508 s« P29 «w« Q 901 | MH40A0556 «+ P7 .« D 147 | MH40A6601 s+ P19+ K 108
MH10A0571 .« P25+« N 113 | MH25A0270 . P25 +« N 101 | MH40A0565 s+ P5 .o C 135 | MH40A7339 . P31 .. R 106
MH10A0572 «« P9 s E 135 | MH25A0682 .« P9 .« E 138 | MH40A0595 .o P5 s« C 133 | MH40A7477 v P21 e L 145
MH10A0602 «w P19 o K 161 | MH25E1519 s+ P25 w« N 104 | MH40A0601 « P3 .o B 137 | MH40A7601 s+ P19 v K 112
MH10A0626 +» P15« H 112 | MH25E2519 1 P25 w« N 127 | MH40A0604 s+ P5 .o C 125 | MH40A8339 s P31 .+ R 107
MH10A0691 «x P3 «« B 102 | MH27A0228 s« P15 w« H 128 | MH40A0620 -+ P5 o C 136 | MH40A8601 s+ P19 4 K 117
MH10A0694 ... P9 .« E 108 | MH27A0361 « P3 w« B 110 | MH40A0639 < P19 .o K 120 | MH40A9339 .+ P31 . R 109
MH10A0700 « P25 «+ N 109 | MH27A0407 s« P13 w« G 106 | MH40A0750 - P3 .« B 138 | MH40A9601 +« P19 wv K 129
MH10A0722 . P9« E 131 | MH27A0409 . P33 »« S 104 | MH40A0758 « P19 . K 160 | MH40B0601 s« P19 e K 131
MH10A0729 . P25 «« N 118 | MH27A0420 wx P3 «« B 111 | MH40A0767 -« P21 .« L 125 | MH40B4601 + P29 .. Q 103
MH10A0750 +« P9 4« E 109 | MH27A0456 «+ P9 e« E 126 | MH40A0770 +» P5 .o C 143 | MH40B5601 «s P29 w Q 111
MH10A0763 «« P15+« H 116 | MH27A0603 <« P13 » G 103 | MH40A0778 = P21 o L 134 | MH40B6601 .o P31 wx R 122
MH10A0830 .« P3 .« B 101 | MH27A0650 w«x P3 «« B 112 | MH40A0809 . P5 o C 142 | MH40B7601 wu P19 we K 124
MH10A0915 .« P25« N 110 | MH27A0660 wx P9 w« E 147 | MH40A0849 s+ P3 .o B 131 | MH40E0105 «x P23 we M 901
MH10A0980 «« P25+ N 124 | MH27A0664 s+« P9 o E 149 | MH40A0920 o P19 we K 157 | MH40E1105 s P35 ws T 129
MH10A0981 .« P25 s N 116 | MH27A0797 s P27 v P 136 | MH40A0950 - P23 v M 117 | MH40E1484 « P19 v K 127
MH10A1181 «« P7 »« D 137 | MH27A0833 «+ P9 w« E 134 | MH40A0957 o P19 wr K 143 | MH40E2484 . P21 s L 153
MH10A1245 «« P35+ T 120 | MH27A0850 s P13 » G 113 | MH40A0958 + P5 « C 141 | MH40S0339 .« P3 .. B 134
MH10A1252 « P13 s G 128 | MH27A1454 1« P9 w« E 136 | MH40A1272 < P35« T 130 | MH40S0390 s P13 v G 126
MH10A1352 «« P13 ++ G 124 | MH27A1508 .« P29 +». Q 116 | MH40A1339 = P3 .« B 124 | MH40S0742 ... P3 .. B 104
MH10A1417 s P25 w« N 106 | MH27A1603 wx P13 e G 114 | MH40A1390 o P21 oo L 142 | MH40S0780 s+ P27 4 P 106
MH10A1530 « P25+ N 122 | MH27A1650 ++ P3 w« B 150 | MH40A1476 +» P3 .« B 129 | MH41A0339 « P3 o B 123
MH10A1683 «« P13 »s G 122 | MH27A1797 s« P27 w P 137 | MH40A1601 wu P5 w C 126 | MH41A0470 »« P5 s C 101
MH10A1694 .« P9 «« E 106 | MH27A1833 wx P13+« G 123 | MH40A1620 - P3 o B 135 | MH41A0476 «« P7 4 D 105
MH10A1701 .+ P25 o N 136 | MH27A1849 . P3 w« B 140 | MH40A1639 -« P19« K 128 | MH41A0601 «x P19 1 K 151
MH10A1722 «« P9 s E 121 | MH27A2456 s+« P9+ E 903 | MH40A1750 o P21 s L 146 | MH41A0740 o P27 ws P 120
MH10A1740 « P13 s G 129 | MH27A2750 s« P9 w« E 124 | MH40A1758 o P19 w K 150 | MH41AQ0799 . PS 4w G 107
MH10A1848 . P13 o G 118 | MH27A2833 = P13 we G 127 | MH40A1849 . P3 . B 127 | MH41A1339 «x P3 . B 151
MH10A1956 «u P15 w« H 127 | MH27A3454 .« P13 v G 104 | MH40A1920 o P19« K 146 | MH41A1476 + P19 . K 158
MH10A2181 +«x P7 4« D 134 | MH27A4456 ++ P11 w« F 904 | MH40A1950 s« P23 + M 101 | MH41A2476 «+ P19 wx K 159
MH10A2508 «« P29 +» Q 115 | MH27A4750 .« P11 »o F 105 | MH40A1957 s+ P19 e K 134 | MH41E0131 o P31 s R 124
MH10A2708 «« P13 s G 138 | MH27A5750 s P11 »o F 133 | MH40A1958 o P5 4 C 139 | MH41E0484 . P13 4 G 102
MH10A2722 . P13 w+ G 108 | MH27A6476 s+ P33 w« S 123 | MH40A2339 = P3 o B 126 | MH41E0599 «u P29 1 Q 903
MH10A2FUS «« P33 »+ S 106 | MH27E2508 s« P29 » Q 902 | MH40A2390 o P21 4o L 128 | MH50A0567 s P33 ws S 140
MH10A3508 .« P29 «+ Q 112 | MH27E5688 s« P27 v P 130 | MH40A2476 -+ P23 «r M 136 | MH50A0682 «« P9 . E 111
MH10A3FUS s P33 «+ S 105 | MH40A0150 s P31 w« R 113 | MH40A2477 s P19 wer K 139 | MH50E0848 s P21 4 L 129
MH10A4508 «« P29 +» Q 113 | MH40A0166 «+ P5 .« C 132 | MH40A2601 + P5 s« C 137 | MH50E1848 .« P21 .. L 158
MH10A4572 «« P13 o G 139 | MH40A0196 ++ P19 we K 133 | MH40A2750 1 P21 v L 132 | MH51AQ101 s P35 ws T 103
MH10A4780 v P27 « P 113 | MH40A0200 s+ P19 + K 156 | MH40A2758 . P21 o L 147 | MH51A0190 «« P7 .. D 901
MH10A5477 s P25 w« N 111 | MH40A0272 s P23 w« M 142 | MH40A2920 - P19« K 137 | MH51A0230 +s P9 e E 120
MH10A5601 . P25 «« N 120 | MH40A0273 s+ P23 +« M 126 | MH40A2958 o P5 .o C 140 | MH51A0339 s+ P3 . B 114
MH10A5910 ww P15 s H 115 | MH40A0308 s P23 w« M 115 | MH40A3339 - P3 o B 125 | MH51A0352 s+ P11 4 F 115
MH10A6740 . P27 o P 114 | MH40A0364 . P21 we L 127 | MH40A3390 < P21 .o L 135 | MH51A0359 s+ P3 4 B 117
MH10A6910 +« P25 «« N 115 | MH40A0390 s+ P21 wv L 126 | MH40A3476 + P5 . C 131 | MH51A0450 s+ P11+ F 106
MH10A7339 « P25 «« N 102 | MH40A0397 s« P3 w« B 142 | MH40A3477 « P19 v K 152 | MH51A0452 wu P11 e F 130
MH10A7601 «« P33+« S 112 | MH40A0407 «+ P19 e K 119 | MH40A3601 +u PS5 w C 144 | MH51A0454 . P3 o B 121
MH10A8601 . P33 we S 113 1 e P21 e L 101 | MH40A3750 «s P31 4 R 112 | MH51A0472 ws P3 w B 144
MH10B1339 « P29 «« Q 105 | MH40A0419 . P31 «w« R 105 | MH40A3758 - P21 o L 139 | MH51A0508 s+ P13 v G 119
MH10B2339 . P29 .+« Q 104 | MH40A0426 «» P31 +»« R 128 | MH40A4339 . P29 ... Q 101 | MH51A0523 s P11 s F 112
MH10E0193 s P33 w+ S 107 | MH40A0429 . P31 we R 110 | MH40A4477 o P21 o L 107 | MH51A0530 s+ P7 4. D 108

38



3]

INDEX-4

B@mI-h A=Y Fig | EB&I-F A=Y Fig | &&a-F A=Y Fig | #&I1-F A=V Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MH51A0567 «+ P27 s P 135 | MN70A1780 s P13 v G 130 | MV30A0256 i P35 s T 107
MH51A0571 «x P27 e P 128 1 e P15 s H 123 | MV30A1256 s P35 . T 108
MH51A0584 .« P7 e D 132 7 wox P27 v P 116 | MV35A0106 s P35 s T 106
MH51A0600 « P7 4« D 101 | MN70A2456 s+« P11 we F 109 | MV88AO740 « P9 .o E 115
MH51A0601 + P17 we J 147 | MSOT1A0155 + P9 .« E 143

MH51A0663 < P9 «« E 146 | MSO1A1476 « P3 .« B 147

MH51A0688 i P27 «s P 129 | MSOTA1976 s P33 4w S 117

MH51A0691 «« P27 ws P 126 | MS02A0101 s P35 we T 101

MH51A0742 . P27 o P 125 | MS02A0128 i P9 e E 151

MH51A0750 «« P11 «« F 108 1 wx P33+ S 101

MH51A0751 s P17 wa J 125 | MS02A0463 s P15 w H 901

MH51A0758 e P11 s F 117 | MSO2A0479 o P33 v S 133

MH51A0887 « P17 v J 114 | MSO2A0976 s P33 w« S 120

MH51A1101 «« P35+« T 104 | MS02A1101 « P3 . B 146

MH51A1352 «u P17 »e J 116 | MS02A1352 s« P23 e M 102

MH51A1359 . P3 +« B 118 | MS02A1976 ++ P33 w« S 119

MH51A1450 «« P11+« F 131 | MS02A2101 « P35 »e T 102

MH51A1758 «« P11 s F 118 | MS02A2456 .« P11+ F 114

MH51A2101 «u P35« T 105 | MS02A2976 s P33 we S 118

MH51A2352 . P31 w« R 125 | MS02B0257 s+ P23 e M 132

MH51E0148 .« P27 ws P 107 | MSO3A0181 s P35 v T 122

MH51E0580 «« P9+« E 904 | MSO3A0256 s« P35« T 110

MH51E1148 .« P27 wv P 123 | MS03A0262 s« P15« H 110

MHS51E1339 « P27 «o P 901 | MSO3A0417 + P7 w« D 117

MHG0AO0150 .« P31 «« R 113 | MSO3A0703 +« P15 e H 103

MHG0A0200 « P19 ws K 156 | MSO03A1256 s P35 e T 111

MH60A0272 . P23 +« M 142 | MS03A1572 ++ P15« H 105

MHG0A0273 .+ P23 «s M 126 | MSO03A2780 s P27 e P 117

MHG0A0390 .« P21 «+ L 126 | MSO5A0976 s P33+« S 116

MHGO0A0407 « P19 s K 119 | MSO5A1976 s P33 v S 115

MHG0A0476 .+ P23 «« M 136 | MSO7A0180 s P17 e J 132

MHG60A0523 « P21 «+ L 133 | MSO7A0782 s P17 v J 104

MH60A0758 «« P21 » L 157 | MSO7A0836 s+ P17 o J 106

MH60A0920 «« P19 » K 157 | MSO7A1603 s« P17 we J 140

MHB0A1105 +« P23 +« M 137 | MSO8A0740 v P27 we P 121

MH60A1272 «« P35+« T 130 | MS10A0180 o P35 wee T 123

MH60A1339 .« P3 +« B 124 | MS10A0232 . P9 .« E 902

MH60A1920 « P19 wo K 146 | MS10A0780 s P27 v P 102

MH60A2339 «« P3 + B 125 | MS10A0838 s« P17 »e J 130

MHG60A3339 .« P31 «+ R 103 | MS10A0976 s P33 we S 121

MHG60A4339 .« P31 «+ R 106 | MS10A1691 + P27 v P 131

MH60A5339 «« P31 +»+ R 107 | MS10A1740 « P9 . E 114

MHG0EO105 «« P23 «« M 901 | MS10A1742 i P27 s P 132

MHGOE1105 .+ P35 s« T 129 | MS10A1976 +x P33 e S 135

MHG61A0339 «w P3 «« B 123 | MS10A2976 .+« P33+« S 136

MH61A0470 + P5 +« G 101 | MS13A0572 w1 P23 +s M 131

MM10A1479 w P33 «« S 134 | MS13A2477 s P23 o M 120

MM11A0245 .« P7 w+ D 126 | MS14A0180 +« P7 «« D 129

MM11A0702 +« P7 +«« D 125 | MS14A0350 ++ P7 w D 120

MN10A0135 « P27 ws P 118 | MS14A0553 « P7 +« D 128

MN10A1456 «« P9 . E 127 | MS14A0572 . P7 e D 122

MN10A3245 s P35 we T 117 | MS14A0682 v P9 v E 118

MN52A1245 .« P7 +«« D 148 | MS14E0180 +« P7 .« D 902

MN52A1245 . P35« T 119 | MT60A0802 . P7 v D 149

MN60A0620 «« P27 w P 105 | MV30A0256 s« P15 v H 111

39

PLK-G4030R/G6030R



PLK-G4030R/G6030R



PLK-G4030R/G6030R



d%FEIL\Abﬁ'Ii'F;E’\E‘3‘?
FAV AT LEEAL #3RHEE ERENEEES )L—7 T100-8310 REARFKHERAD A 2-7-3 (HEE /L)
RERBEHRS (03)3218-6631 {LRFAXHES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHRMIE, BEYLGLICHBREEETHEAHYFTDTI TRZEL, 2015 £ 3 A {EAL

Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Mar 2015



